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TOPLINE DATA

SAMPLE: 432 Likely Seattle Voters
SAMPLE FRAME: Registered Voter List
MARGIN OF SAMPLING ERROR: +4.7% at the 95% level of confidence

DATA COLLECTION: Telephone with live interviewer
63% via cell phone

FIELD DATES: October 5-9, 2019

DISTRICT: DIST1=13% DIST2=11% DIST3=19% DIST4=12%
DIST5=14% DIST6=17% DIST7=13%

e The questions are presented here as they were asked in the interview
e The figures in bold type are percentages of respondents who gave each answer.
o Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.

1. The first questions are about city government in Seattle. First, how much
attention do you pay to city government? Would you say you ...

19 Follow it very closely
40 Try to keep up with what’s going on
30 Pay attention when it’s in the news
11 Don’t pay much attention

1 DK/NA

2. When you think of Seattle city government, who do you think of? What person
or group comes to mind? (Open ended)

47%-Mayor 43%-Council 7%-City Dept 4%-Homeless 3%-Sawant 2%-Liberal
2%-Other Council Member 2%-Non-City Entity

3. The next questions are about Mayor Jenny Durkan. Overall, how would you rate
the job Durkan is doing as mayor? Would you say...

7 Excellent
41 Good 48 Positive
33 Only Fair 47 Negative
15 Poor

5 NA

4. How about the Seattle City Council? Overall, how would you rate the job the
City Council is doing? Would you say...

1 Excellent
26 Good 27 Positive
40 Only Fair 69 Negative
29 Poor

5 NA
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5.

Three ways that people often measure how well an organization is running are
effectiveness, efficiency, and accountability. Effectiveness means accomplishing
what you are supposed to accomplish. Thinking about the City of Seattle, how
effective would you say city government is? Compared to other cities or other
levels of government, do you think that the City of Seattle is...

3 Very Effective
46 Mostly Effective 49 Effective
32 Mostly Ineffective 46 Ineffective
14 Very Ineffective

5 NA

How efficient would you say the City of Seattle government is? That is, does it
deliver valuable services at reasonable cost? Compared to other cities or other
levels of government, do you think that the City of Seattle is...?

4 \Very Efficient

42 Mostly Efficient 46 Efficient
31 Mostly Inefficient 48 Inefficient
17 Very Inefficient

6 NA

How accountable would you say the City of Seattle government is? That is, does
it answer to the public for its actions? Compared to other cities or other levels
of government, do you think that the City of Seattle is...?

6 Very Accountable
45 Mostly Accountable 50 Accountable
29 Mostly Unaccountable 45 Unaccountable
16 Very Unaccountable

5 NA

As you may know, there will be an election for City Council in November. As
things stand today, are you more inclined to vote for a candidate who wants to
continue the direction of the current council? Or someone who wants to change
the direction of the council?

19 CONTINUE
67 CHANGE
14 UNDEC

It has been a few years since Seattle changed the City Council to district
representation instead of electing all city council members citywide. In your
opinion, how is the district system working? Is having council members elected
by district...

8 Much better that having all 9 elected city wide

26 Some improvement 34 Better
29 No different 42 Same, No Opin
15 Somewhat worse 24 Worse
9 Much worse that having all 9 elected citywide.
13 NA
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10.

11.

12,

The following are some issues in Seattle. As I read each one, tell me whether
you approve or disapprove of the direction city government is going on that
issue. If you don’t have an opinion, just say that. The first one is...

APPR | DISAP | DK

A Addressing homelessness 30 64 6
B Reforming the police department 52 34 |14
Cc Developing bike lanes 48 44 9
D Developing parks 60 26 |14
E Protecting trees in the city 60 22 |17
F Improving transportation in the city 53 40 7
Increasing housing density in neighborhoods | 39 51 |10

Which of these issues is most important to you as you decide how to vote in the
race for city council?

53 Homelessnhess

17 Housing density
10 Police dept

9 Transportation

1 Bike lanes

1 Parks

1 Tree canopy

7 [OTHER]

1 NA

I am going to read a list of organizations that sometimes take position on city
issues. As I read each one, tell me how likely you would be to vote for a
candidate who was endorsed by that organization. Would you be more likely or
less likely to vote for a candidate endorsed by...

[FOLLOW UP: Would you be Very or Somewhat (Likely/Unlikely)]

VERY | SOME | MORE | SMWT | VERY | LESS | DK

ROTATE LIKELY | LIKELY | LIKELY | UNLK | UNLK | LIKELY

The Seattle Times 15 50 65 15 13 28 7

The Stranger (Newspaper) 19 36 55 12 18 30 15

The Chamber of Commerce 8 38 46 22 21 43 11

o 0| w | >

The County Labor Council 9 42 51 14 13 26 |23
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13. The next few questions are about specific city policies. The city of Seattle and
King Country recently announced a new plan to combine resources to create a
regional authority to fight homelessness. How confident are you that this new
effort will result in a decrease in homelessness? Would you say you are...

2 Very confident
38 Somewhat confident 40 Confident

35 Not too confident 56 Not Confident
21 Not at all confident
4 NA

14. Last year, the council passed and then repealed a tax on businesses based on
number of employees. Known as the “head tax,” the money was intended to be
used to address the homelessness issue in the city.

That tax was not implemented. Would you favor or oppose some kind of tax
on large businesses to pay for developing more affordable housing in Seattle?
[FOLLOW UP: Would you Definitely or Probably (Favor/Oppose) a tax?]

31 Definitely favor some kind of tax

25 Probably yes 56 Favor
16 Probably no 40 Oppose
25 Definitely oppose some kind of tax

4 NA

15. The City council is considering a proposal that would ban the use of natural gas
in homes built from now on, in order to improve air quality and address climate
change. Are you inclined to favor or oppose banning natural gas in new homes?

49 FAVOR
40 OPPOSE
11 UNDECIDED

16. Mayor Durkan recently proposed a new tax of 50 cents per ride on rideshare
companies like Uber and Lyft to help pay for public transit improvements and
driver protections. Do you favor or oppose this proposal?

61 FAVOR
30 OPPOSE
9 UNDECIDED

17. I have just a few last questions for our statistical analysis. How old are you?

17 18-35
29 36-50
30 51-34
23 65+
1 NA

18. How long have you lived in Seattle?

4 0-5 years
16 6-10 yrs
23 11-20 yrs
57 21+ yrs

1 NA
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19. Are you renting or buying the place in which you live? Or is it paid for?

20.

21.

22.

23.

30 Renting
27 Buying
42 Paid for/ Own
1 DK/NA

Do you feel safe in your neighborhood?

41 Very safe

52 Mostly safe
5 Mostly unsafe
1 Very unsafe
1 NA

What is the last year of schooling you completed?

7 High school
20 Some college or vocational school
49 College degree
24 Post graduate school

1 NA

Finally, I am going to list four broad categories. Just stop me when I get to the
category that best describes your approximate household income - before taxes
- for this year.

19 $50,000 or less

27 $50 to 99,000

17 $100 to 150,000

17 $150,000 or more

21 [DO NOT READ: NO ANSWER]

How do you identify your gender?

51 Female
48 Male
1 Non-Binary / Self describe
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MAYOR & COUNCIL RATINGS

Q1 Q3 Q4 08 Q9 TOTAL COUNCIL DIST ATTN TO CITY GOVT
(N=) D-1 D-2 D-3 D-4 D-5 D-6 D-7 Close Some Little
TOTAL
(N=) 432 100, 57 100, 49 100| 81 100| 53 100, 60 100| 74 100| 58 100| 82 100|299 100| 51 100
FOLLOW CITY GOVT
Closely 82 19%| 10 18% 7 14%| 17 21% 6 11%| 14 23%| 13 18%| 15 26%| 82 100 0 0% 0 0%
Keep Up 174 40%| 26 46%| 17 35%| 32 40%| 22 42%| 25 42%| 32 43%| 20 34%| O O0%[174 58%| O 0%
When News 125 29%| 15 26%| 18 37%| 23 28%| 19 36%| 18 30%| 21 28%| 11 19% 0 0%|125 42% 0 0%
Little Attn 49 11%| 6 11%| 7 14%| 9 11%| 5 9%| 3 5% 8 11%| 11 19%, O 0% O 0% 49 96%
NA 2 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 2 4%
DURKAN JOB PERF
Pos 206 48%| 25 44%| 22 45%| 44 54%| 26 49%| 24 40%| 38 51%| 27 47%| 36 44%|145 48%| 25 49%
Neg 205 47%| 28 49%| 25 51%| 34 42%| 24 45%| 34 57%| 31 42%| 29 50%| 45 55%|139 46%| 21 41%
No Op 21 5% 4 7% 2 4%| 3 4% 3 6% 2 3% 5 7%| 2 3% 1 1%| 15 5%| 5 10%
DURKAN JOB PERF
Exclnt 31 7% 3 5% 3 6% 7 9% 3 6% 4 7% 5 7% 6 10% 4 5% 23 8% 4 8%
Good 175 41%| 22 39%| 19 39%| 37 46%| 23 43%| 20 33%| 33 45%| 21 36%| 32 39% (122 41%| 21 41%
Fair 141 33%| 19 33%| 20 41%| 22 27%| 19 36%| 17 28%| 22 30%| 22 38%| 21 26%|104 35%| 16 31%
Poor 64 15%| 9 16%| 5 10%| 12 15%| 5 9%| 17 28%| 9 12%| 7 12%| 24 29%| 35 12%| 5 10%
No Op 21 5% 4 7% 2 4% 3 4% 3 6% 2 3% 5 7% 2 3% 1 1% 15 5% 5 10%
COUNCIL JOB PERF
Pos 116 27%| 11 19%| 10 20%| 24 30%| 14 26%| 18 30%| 20 27%| 19 33%| 16 20%| 82 27%| 18 35%
Neg 296 69%| 41 72%| 38 78%| 54 67%| 37 70%| 38 63%| 51 69%| 37 64%| 64 78%|205 69%| 27 53%
No Op 20 5% 5 9%| 1 2%| 3 4%| 2 4%| 4 T7%| 3 4%| 2 3%| 2 2%| 12 4%| 6 12%
COUNCIL JOB PERF
Exclnt 2 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 3% 0 0% 1 0% 1 2%
Good 114 26%| 11 19%| 10 20%| 24 30%| 14 26%| 18 30%| 20 27%| 17 29%| 16 20%| 81 27%| 17 33%
Fair 171 40%| 22 39%| 26 53%| 37 46%| 21 40%| 18 30%| 24 32%| 23 40%| 20 24% 131 44%| 20 39%
Poor 125 29%| 19 33%| 12 24%| 17 21%| 16 30%| 20 33%| 27 36%| 14 24%| 44 54%| 74 25%| 7 14%
No Op 20 5% 5 9% 1 2% 3 4% 2 4% 4 7% 3 4% 2 3% 2 2%| 12 4% 6 12%
COUNCIL DIRECTION
Continue 84 19%| 13 23%| 8 16%| 17 21%| 5 9%| 9 15%| 15 20%| 17 29%| 9 11%| 62 21%| 13 25%
Change 289 67%| 39 68%| 30 61%| 52 64%| 40 75%| 46 77%| 47 64%| 35 60%| 66 80%| 200 67%| 23 45%
Undec 59 14%| 5 9%| 11 22%| 12 15%| 8 15%| 5 8%| 12 16%| 6 10%| 7 9%| 37 12%| 15 29%
DISTRICT ELECTIONS
Better 147 34%| 19 33%| 22 45%| 20 25%| 18 34%| 19 32%| 27 36%| 22 38%| 23 28%|111 37%| 13 25%
Same/No Op 181 42%| 24 42%| 18 37%| 42 52%| 24 45%| 26 43%| 26 35%| 21 36%| 31 38%|123 41%| 27 53%
Worse 104 24%| 14 25% 9 18%| 19 23%| 11 21%| 15 25%| 21 28%| 15 26%| 28 34%| 65 22%| 11 22%
DISTRICT ELECTIONS
Much Better 35 8% 8 14%| 8 16%| 3 4% 4 8% 3 5% 4 5% 5 9%| 8 10%| 25 8%| 2 4%
Improvement 112 26%| 11 19%| 14 29%| 17 21%| 14 26%| 16 27%| 23 31%| 17 29%| 15 18%| 86 29%| 11 22%
Same 124 29%| 15 26%| 11 22%| 29 36%| 19 36%| 17 28%| 19 26%| 14 24%| 23 28%| 80 27%| 21 41%
Worse 65 15%| 10 18% 7 14%| 14 17% 8 15% 9 15%| 12 16% 5 9%| 13 16%| 46 15% 6 12%
Much Worse 39 9%| 4 7% 2 4%| 5 6% 3 6% 6 10%| 9 12%| 10 17%| 15 18%| 19 6%| 5 10%
No Opin 57 13% 9 16% 7 14%| 13 16% 5 9% 9 15% 7 9% 7 12% 8 10%| 43 14% 6 12%
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PERFORMANCE RATINGS
Q1 Q3 Q4 08 Q9 TOTAL RENTER/OWNER TIME IN SEATTLE AGE
(N=) Rent Buying own 0-5 yrs| 6-10 11-20 |21+ yrs| 18-35 36-50 51-64 65+
yrs yrs
TOTAL
(N=) 432 100|128 100|117 100|183 100| 16 100| 69 100|100 100|245 100| 73 100|126 100|130 100| 99 100
FOLLOW CITY GOVT
Closely 82 19%| 16 13%| 25 21%| 40 22% 1 &% 7 10%| 14 14%| 59 24% 8 11%| 15 12%| 34 26%| 22 22%
Keep Up 174 40%| 50 39%| 45 38%| 78 43% 9 56%| 28 41%| 38 38%| 99 40%| 26 36%| 54 43%| 51 39%| 43 43%
When News 125 29%| 43 34%| 38 32%| 42 23% 4 25%| 27 39%| 30 30%| 63 26%| 21 29%| 42 33%| 35 27%| 26 26%
Little Attn 49 11%| 18 14% 8 7%| 23 13% 2 13% 5 7%| 18 18%| 24 10%| 17 23%| 15 12%| 10 8% 7 7%
NA 2 0% 1 1% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 2 3% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1%
DURKAN JOB PERF
Pos 206 48%| 61 48%| 61 52%| 80 44% 7 44%| 34 49%| 53 53%|110 45%| 32 44%| 71 56%| 64 49%| 37 37%
Neg 205 47%| 59 46%| 52 44%| 94 51% 6 38%| 33 48%| 43 43%|123 50%| 37 51%| 51 40%| 59 45%| 57 58%
No Op 21 5% 8 6% 4 3% 9 5% 3 19% 2 3% 4 4% 12 5% 4 5% 4 3% 7 5% 5 5%
DURKAN JOB PERF
Exclnt 31 7% 3 2% 13 11%| 15 8% 0 0% 0 0% 11 11%| 20 8% 0 0% 12 10%| 13 10% 6 6%
Good 175 41%| 58 45%| 48 41%| 65 36% 7 44%| 34 49%| 42 42%| 90 37%| 32 44%| 59 47%| 51 39%| 31 31%
Fair 141 33%| 44 34%| 38 32%| 59 32% 4 25%| 29 42%| 35 35%| 73 30%| 33 45%| 41 33%| 32 25%| 34 34%
Poor 64 15%| 15 12%| 14 12%| 35 19% 2 13% 4 6% 8 8%| 50 20% 4 5% 10 8%| 27 21%| 23 23%
No Op 21 5% 8 6% 4 3% 9 5% 3 19% 2 3% 4 4% 12 5% 4 5% 4 3% 7 5% 5 5%
COUNCIL JOB PERF
Pos 116 27%| 49 38%| 28 24%| 38 21% 5 31%| 28 41%| 30 30%| 53 22%| 24 33%| 41 33%| 26 20%| 25 25%
Neg 296 69%| 74 58%| 82 70%|138 75%| 10 63%| 36 52%| 66 66%|183 75%| 46 63%| 80 63%|101 78%| 65 66%
No Op 20 5% 5 4% 7 6% 7 4% 1 &% 5 7% 4 4% 9 4% 3 4% 5 4% 3 2% 9 9%
COUNCIL JOB PERF
Exclnt 2 0% 1 1% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0%
Good 114 26%| 48 38%| 27 23%| 38 21% 5 31%| 27 39%| 29 29%| 53 22%| 23 32%| 40 32%| 26 20%| 25 25%
Fair 171 40%| 49 38%| 52 44%| 69 38%| 10 63%| 26 38%| 48 48%| 87 36%| 36 49%| 59 47%| 52 40%| 24 24%
Poor 125 29%| 25 20%| 30 26%| 69 38% 0O O0%| 10 14%| 18 18%| 96 39%| 10 14%| 21 17%| 49 38%| 41 41%
No Op 20 5% 5 4% 7 6% 7 4% 1 &% 5 7% 4 4% 9 4% 3 4% 5 4% 3 2% 9 9%
COUNCIL DIRECTION
Continue 84 19%| 30 23%| 24 21%| 30 16% 5 31%| 19 28%| 27 27%| 32 13%| 15 21%| 37 29%| 16 12%| 16 16%
Change 289 67%| 77 60%| 84 72%|125 68%| 10 63%| 41 59%| 59 59% (178 73%| 42 58%| 72 57%|104 80%| 67 68%
Undec 59 14%| 21 16% 9 8%| 28 15% 1 &% 9 13%| 14 14%| 35 14%| 16 22%| 17 13%| 10 8%| 16 16%
DISTRICT ELECTIONS
Better 147 34%| 49 38%| 44 38%| 53 29% 4 25%| 25 36%| 47 47%| 70 29%| 15 21%| 53 42%| 43 33%| 35 35%
Same/No Op 181 42%| 64 50%| 44 38%| 73 40%| 10 63%| 35 51%| 32 32%|104 42%| 46 63%| 55 44%| 38 29%| 41 41%
Worse 104 24%| 15 12%| 29 25%| 57 31% 2 13% 9 13%| 21 21%| 71 29%| 12 16%| 18 14%| 49 38%| 23 23%
DISTRICT ELECTIONS
Much Better 35 8% 9 7% 9 8%| 17 9% 2 13%| 10 14%| 11 11%| 12 5% 6 8%| 14 11% 8 6% 7 7%
Improvement 112 26%| 40 31%| 35 30%| 36 20% 2 13%| 15 22%| 36 36%| 58 24% 9 12%| 39 31%| 35 27%| 28 28%
Same 124 29%| 49 38%| 28 24%| 47 26% 6 38%| 24 35%| 20 20%| 74 30%| 33 45%| 38 30%| 20 15%| 32 32%
Worse 65 15%| 12 9%| 16 14%| 35 19% 2 13% 5 7%| 14 14%| 43 18% 9 12%| 11 9%| 30 23%| 13 13%
Much Worse 39 9% 3 2% 13 11%| 22 12% 0 0% 4 6% 7 7%| 28 11% 3 4% 7 6%| 19 15%| 10 10%
No Opin 57 13%| 15 12%| 16 14%| 26 14% 4 25%| 11 16%| 12 12%| 30 12%| 13 18%| 17 13%| 18 14% 9 9%
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MAYOR

& COUNCIL RATINGS

Q1 Q3 Q4 Q8 Q9 TOTAL EDUCATION INCOME GENDER

(N=) |Hi Sch | Some Coll Grad <$50k |$50 - |$100 - | $150+ | Male |Female | Non-B

Coll Grad Sch 100k 150
TOTAL
(N=) 432 100, 29 100| 87 100|211 100|102 100, 80 100|118 100, 72 100| 73 100|219 100|207 100, 6 100
FOLLOW CITY GOVT
Closely 82 19%| 6 21%| 16 18%| 37 18%| 22 22%| 13 16%| 18 15%| 11 15%| 19 26%| 40 18%| 40 19%| 2 33%
Keep Up 174 40%| 7 24%| 33 38%| 93 44%| 40 39%| 32 40%| 51 43%| 28 39%| 29 40%| 91 42%| 79 38%| 4 67%
When News 125 29%| 11 38%| 27 31%| 57 27%| 29 28%| 26 33%| 35 30%| 25 35%| 19 26%| 64 29%| 61 29%| O 0%
Little Attn 49 11%| 4 14%| 11 13%| 23 11%| 11 11%| 9 11%| 14 12%| 8 11% 6 8% 23 11% 26 13% 0 0%
NA 2 0% 1 3% O 0% 1 0% O 0% O 0% O 0% O 0% O 0% 1 0% 1 0% O 0%
DURKAN JOB PERF
Pos 206 48%| 11 38%| 36 41%|111 53%| 46 45%| 32 40%| 60 51%| 41 57%| 37 51%|109 50%| 94 45%| 3 50%
Neg 205 47%| 15 52%| 46 53%| 92 44%| 51 50%| 42 53%| 56 47%| 28 39%| 34 47%|103 47%| 99 48%| 3 50%
No Op 21 5%| 3 10% 5 6% 8 4% 5 5% 6 8% 2 2% 3 4%| 2 3%| 7 3%| 14 7%| O 0%
DURKAN JOB PERF
Exclnt 31 7% O 0% 1 1%| 24 11%| 6 6% 3 4%| 14 12%| 9 13%| 5 7%| 13 6%| 18 9%| O 0%
Good 175 41%| 11 38%| 35 40%| 87 41%| 40 39%| 29 36%| 46 39%| 32 44%| 32 44%| 96 44%| 76 37%| 3 50%
Fair 141 33%| 11 38%| 30 34%| 64 30%| 35 34%| 30 38%| 39 33%| 15 21%| 24 33%| 74 34%| 65 31%| 2 33%
Poor 64 15%| 4 14%| 16 18%| 28 13%| 16 16%| 12 15%| 17 14%| 13 18%| 10 14%| 29 13%| 34 16%| 1 17%
No Op 21 5%| 3 10% 5 6% 8 4% 5 5% 6 8% 2 2% 3 4%| 2 3%| 7 3%| 14 7%| O 0%
COUNCIL JOB PERF
Pos 116 27%| 5 17%| 27 31%| 55 26%| 29 28%| 28 35%| 32 27%| 18 25%| 18 25%| 64 29%| 50 24%| 2 33%
Neg 296 69%| 20 69%| 57 66%|150 71%| 67 66%| 48 60%| 81 69%| 53 74%| 53 73%|142 65%|150 72%| 4 67%
No Op 20 5%| 4 14%| 3 3% 6 3% 6 6% 4 5% 5 4%| 1 1%| 2 3%| 13 6% 7 3% O 0%
COUNCIL JOB PERF
Exclnt 2 0% O 0% O 0% 2 1% O 0% O 0% 1 1% O 0% O 0% 2 1% O 0% O 0%
Good 114 26%| 5 17%| 27 31%| 53 25%| 29 28%| 28 35%| 31 26%| 18 25%| 18 25%| 62 28%| 50 24%| 2 33%
Fair 171 40%| 15 52%| 26 30%| 95 45%| 35 34%| 28 35%| 49 42%| 37 51%| 25 34%| 82 37%| 87 42%| 2 33%
Poor 125 29%| 5 17%| 31 36%| 55 26%| 32 31%| 20 25%| 32 27%| 16 22%| 28 38%| 60 27%| 63 30%| 2 33%
No Op 20 5%| 4 14%| 3 3% 6 3% 6 6% 4 5% 5 4%| 1 1%| 2 3%| 13 6% 7 3% O 0%
COUNCIL DIRECTION
Continue 84 19%| 5 17%| 15 17%| 48 23%| 16 16%| 15 19%| 27 23%| 13 18%| 13 18%| 45 21%| 39 19%| O 0%
Change 289 67%| 17 59%| 60 69%|139 66%| 70 69%| 50 63%| 81 69%| 50 69%| 51 70%|140 64%|143 69% | 6 100
Undec 59 14%| 7 24%| 12 14%| 24 11%| 16 16%| 15 19%| 10 8%| 9 13%| 9 12%| 34 16%| 25 12%| O 0%
DISTRICT ELECTIONS
Better 147 34%| 13 45%| 26 30%| 74 35%| 34 33%| 27 34%| 49 42%| 26 36%| 22 30%| 79 36%| 68 33%| O 0%
Same/No Op 181 42%| 12 41%| 42 48%| 90 43%| 35 34%| 37 46%| 41 35%| 26 36%| 31 42%| 98 45%| 79 38%| 4 67%
Worse 104 24%| 4 14%| 19 22%| 47 22%| 33 32%| 16 20%| 28 24%| 20 28%| 20 27%| 42 19%| 60 29%| 2 33%
DISTRICT ELECTIONS
Much Better 35 8% 1 3% 8 9% 18 9%| 8 8%| 7 9%| 14 12%| 8 11%| 4 5%| 23 11%| 12 6%| O 0%
Improvement 112 26%| 12 41%| 18 21%| 56 27%| 26 25%| 20 25%| 35 30%| 18 25%| 18 25%| 56 26%| 56 27%| O 0%
Same 124 29%| 12 41%| 26 30%| 62 29%| 23 23%| 26 33%| 31 26%| 18 25%| 16 22%| 66 30%| 56 27%| 2 33%
Worse 65 15%| 2 7%| 14 16%| 30 14%| 18 18%| 9 11%| 15 13%| 17 24%| 10 14%| 27 12%| 36 17%| 2 33%
Much Worse 39 9%| 2 7% 5 6% 17 8%| 15 15%| 7 9%| 13 11%| 3 4%| 10 14%| 15 7%| 24 12%| O 0%
No Opin 57 13%| O O0%| 16 18%| 28 13%| 12 12%| 11 14%| 10 8%| 8 11%| 15 21%| 32 15%| 23 11%| 2 33%
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SEATTLE CITY GOVERNMENT

Q2 Q11 Q9 TOTAL COUNCIL DIST ATTN TO CITY GOVT

(N=) D-1 D-2 D-3 D-4 D-5 D-6 D-7 Close Some Little
TOTAL
(N=) 432 100, 57 100, 49 100| 81 100| 53 100, 60 100| 74 100| 58 100| 82 100|299 100| 51 100
Q2 WHO COMES TO MIND
Mayor/Durkan 204 47%| 25 44%| 20 41%| 41 51%| 27 51%| 24 40%| 40 54%| 27 47%| 35 43%|149 50%| 20 39%
Council 186 43%| 25 44%| 16 33%| 43 53%| 22 42%| 25 42%| 35 47%| 20 34%| 47 57%|131 44% 8 16%
Sawant 14 3% 3 6% 3 4% 1 2% 4 7% 3 5% 2 2%| 12 4%
Other Council 7 2% 1 2% 1 2% 1 2% 4 5% 2 2% 5 2%
Other name 6 1% 2 2% 2 3% 2 3% 2 2% 3 1% 1 2%
City Dept 29 7% 7 12% 5 10% 5 6% 3 6% 2 3% 5 7% 2 3% 4 5% 20 7% 5 10%
Non-City Org 8 2% 1 2% 4 5% 1 2% 2 3% 1 1% 5 2% 2 4%
Taxes 6 1% 1 2% 2 4% 2 3% 1 2% 1 1% 4 1% 1 2%
Homeless 17 4% 2 4% 1 2% 2 2% 1 2% 5 8% 3 4% 3 5% 1 1% 14 5% 2 4%
Liberal 10 2% 3 5% 1 1% 2 4% 3 5% 1 2% 2 2% 6 2% 2 4%
Other 26 6% 4 7% 2 4% 6 7% 3 6% 3 5% 4 5% 4 7% 8 10%| 14 5% 4 8%
NA 33 8% 2 4% 8 16% 6 7% 4 8% 5 8% 4 5% 4 7% 1 1%| 18 6% 14 27%
MOST IMPORTANT
Homeless 228 53%| 26 46%| 24 49%| 42 52%| 27 51%| 39 65%| 39 53%| 31 53%| 33 40%|170 57%| 25 49%
Police Dept 45 10% 7 12% 9 18%| 10 12% 8 15% 3 5% 6 8% 2 3%| 12 15%| 32 11% 1 2%
Bike Lanes 2 0% 1 2% 1 2% 2 1%
Parks 2 0% 2 4% 1 1% 1 0%
Trees 5 1% 1 2% 1 1% 1 2% 2 3% 1 1% 3 1% 1 2%
Transport 40 9% 7 12% 3 6% 6 7% 3 6% 5 8% 8 11% 8 14% 9 11%| 23 8% 8 16%
Density 74 17%| 10 18% 7 14%| 15 19% 9 17% 9 15%| 13 18%| 11 19%| 14 17%| 50 17%| 10 20%
Other 32 7% 5 9% 4 8% 7 9% 4 8% 1 2% 6 8% 5 9% 9 11%| 17 6% 6 12%
No Opin 4 1% 2 4% 1 2% 1 2% 3 4% 1 0%
FEEL SAFE
Very 178 41%| 18 32%| 16 33%| 30 37%| 34 64%| 24 40%| 33 45%| 23 40%| 30 37%|129 43%| 19 37%
Mosly 224 52%| 35 61%| 28 57%| 39 48%| 18 34%| 34 57%| 37 50%| 33 57%| 45 55%|149 50%| 30 59%
Not 28 6% 3 5% 5 10%| 11 14% 1 2% 2 3% 4 5% 2 3% 7 9%| 19 6% 2 4%
NA 2 0% 1 2% 1 1% 2 1%
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SEATTLE CITY GOVERNMENT

Q2 Q11 Q9 TOTAL RENTER/OWNER TIME IN SEATTLE AGE 6/24
(N=) Rent |Buying Oown 0-5 yrs| 6-10 11-20 |21+ yrs| 18-35 36-50 | 51-64 65+
yrs yrs
TOTAL
(N=) 432 100|128 100|117 100|183 100| 16 100, 69 100|100 100|245 100| 73 100|126 100|130 100| 99 100
Q2 WHO COMES TO MIND
Mayor/Durkan 204 47%| 52 41%| 62 53%| 88 48%| 9 56%| 32 46%| 44 44%|117 48%| 30 41%| 55 44%| 66 51%| 51 52%
Council 186 43%| 42 33%| 68 58%| 74 40%| 6 38%| 24 35%| 42 42%|112 46%| 20 27%| 58 46%| 67 52%| 40 40%
Sawant 14 3% 7 5% 4 3% 3 2% 2 13% 5 7% 2 2% 5 2%| 3 4% 6 5% 2 2% 3 3%
Other Council 7 2% 3 2% 4 2% 7 3% 1 1% 4 4%
Other name 6 1% 2 2% 3 3% 1 1% 1 1% 4 4% 1 0% 3 2% 3 2%
City Dept 29 7%| 7 5%| 13 11%| 8 4% 3 4%| 16 16%| 10 4%| 5 7%| 13 10%| 8 6% 3 3%
Non-City Org 8 2% 4 3% 1 1% 3 2% 1 1% 3 3% 4 2% 2 3% 4 3% 1 1% 1 1%
Taxes 6 1% 6 3% 2 2% 4 2% 1 1% 2 2% 1 1% 2 2%
Homeless 17 4% 4 3% 2 2% 11 6% 4 6% 9 9%| 4 2% 3 4% 8 6% 5 4% 1 1%
Liberal 10 2%| 4 3% 2 2% 4 2% 2 3% 2 2% 6 2% 3 4% 2 2% 3 2% 2 2%
Other 26 6% 6 5% 5 4%| 15 8% 3 4% 4 4%| 19 8%| 3 4%| 6 5% 5 4% 11 11%
NA 33 8%| 17 13%| 2 2%| 14 8%| 2 13%| 5 7%| 4 4%| 22 9%| 13 18%| 5 4%| 5 4%| 9 9%
MOST IMPORTANT
Homeless 228 53%| 69 54%| 69 59%| 88 48%| 11 69%| 44 64%| 60 60%|113 46%| 39 53%| 68 54%| 72 55%| 48 48%
Police Dept 45 10%| 7 5%| 10 9%| 28 15%| 1 6% 3 4% 6 6% 34 14% 6 8% 9 7% 17 13% 13 13%
Bike Lanes 2 0% 2 2% 1 1% 1 0% 1 1% 1 1%
Parks 2 0% 1 1% 1 1% 1 6% 1 0% 1 1% 1 1%
Trees 5 1% 1 1% 4 2% 1 1% 4 2% 1 1% 1 1% 3 3%
Transport 40 9%| 13 10%| 11 9%| 16 9%| 1 6% 4 6% 10 10%| 25 10%, 7 10% 9 7% 15 12% 9 9%
Density 74 17%| 31 24%| 17 15%| 26 14%| 2 13%| 11 16%| 16 16%| 45 18%| 13 18%| 28 22%| 15 12%| 16 16%
Other 32 7%| 4 3%| 8 7%| 18 10% 4 6% 7 T7%| 20 8% 6 8% 9 7% 9 T%| 7 7%
No Opin 4 1% 1 1%| 1 1%| 2 1% 1 1% 1 1% 2 1% 2 2% 1 1% 1 1%
FEEL SAFE
Very 178 41%| 41 32%| 54 46%| 81 44%| 7 44%| 20 29%| 41 41%|110 45%| 19 26%| 48 38%| 56 43%| 53 54%
Mosly 224 52%| 77 60%| 58 50%| 88 48%| 7 44%| 44 64%| 54 54%|117 48%| 47 64%| 72 57%| 66 51%| 37 37%
Not 28 6% 9 7% 4 3%| 14 8%| 2 13%| 5 7%| 4 4%| 17 7%| 7 10%| 5 4%| 7 5% 9 9%
NA 2 0% 1 1% 1 1% 1 1% 1 0% 1 1% 1 1%
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SEATTLE CITY GOVERNMENT

Q2 Q11 Q9 TOTAL EDUCATION INCOME GENDER
(N=) |Hi Sch | Some Coll Grad <$50k |$50 - |$100 - | $150+ | Male |Female | Non-B
Coll Grad Sch 100k 150
TOTAL
(N=) 432 100, 29 100| 87 100|211 100|102 100, 80 100|118 100, 72 100| 73 100|219 100|207 100, 6 100
Q2 WHO COMES TO MIND
Mayor/Durkan 204 47%| 13 45%| 32 37%|102 48%| 55 54%| 32 40%| 61 52%| 37 51%| 39 53%|102 47%| 98 47%| 4 67%
Council 186 43%| 6 21%| 24 28%| 96 45%| 60 59%| 22 28%| 55 47%| 31 43%| 38 52%| 91 42%| 92 44%| 3 50%
Sawant 14 3% 6 7% 3 1% 5 5% 4 5% 4 3% 1 1% 2 3% 6 3% 8 4%
Other Council 7 2% 2 2% 1 0% 4 4% 3 4% 1 1% 1 1% 1 0% 6 3%
Other name 6 1% 2 7% 3 1% 1 1% 1 1%| 2 2% 2 3% 2 1% 4 2%
City Dept 29 7%| 2 7% 4 5%| 18 9%| 5 5% 4 5% 11 9%| 5 7%| 4 5%| 11 5%| 17 8%| 1 17%
Non-City Org 8 2% 1 3% 4 2% 3 3% 3 4% 1 1% 2 3% 2 3% 6 3% 1 0% 1 17%
Taxes 6 1% 1 3% 3 3% 1 0% 1 1% 2 2% 3 4% 4 2% 2 1%
Homeless 17 4% 3 3% 13 6% 1 1%| 1 1% 5 4%| 3 4%| 2 3%| 10 5%| 7 3%
Liberal 10 2%| 2 7% 4 5% 2 1% 2 2% 2 3% 3 3% 1 1% 3 4% 4 2% 6 3%
Other 26 6% 2 7% 6 7%| 13 6% 4 4% 6 8% 4 3%| 3 4%| 4 5%| 16 T7%| 9 4%| 1 17%
NA 33 8%| 5 17%| 12 14%| 14 7%| 2 2%| 12 15%| 4 3%| 4 6%| 3 4%| 16 7%| 17 8%
MOST IMPORTANT
Homeless 228 53%| 11 38%| 49 56%|114 54%| 53 52%| 39 49%| 69 58%| 39 54%| 40 55%|116 53%|109 53%| 3 50%
Police Dept 45 10%| 5 17%| 10 11%| 18 9%| 12 12%| 11 14%| 8 7% 8 11%| 8 11%| 21 10% 24 12%
Bike Lanes 2 0% 1 3% 1 0% 1 1% 1 0% 1 0%
Parks 2 0% 1 0% 1 1% 1 1% 1 0% 1 0%
Trees 5 1% 3 1% 2 2% 2 3% 1 1% 5 2%
Transport 40 9%| 3 10%| 6 7%| 21 10%| 10 10%| 7 9%| 8 7%| 7 10% 10 14%| 18 8% 20 10% 2 33%
Density 74 17%| 7 24%| 14 16%| 34 16%| 18 18%| 17 21%| 22 19%| 12 17%| 12 16%| 41 19%| 33 16%
Other 32 7%| 2 7%| 7 8% 17 8% 5 5% 2 3% 9 8% 6 8% 1 1%| 16 7%| 16 8%
No Opin 4 1% 1 1% 2 1% 1 1% 1 1% 2 3% 3 1%| 1 17%
FEEL SAFE
Very 178 41%| 8 28%| 33 38%| 87 41%| 50 49%| 30 38%| 44 37%| 33 46%| 37 51%| 78 36%| 96 46%| 4 67%
Mosly 224 52%| 18 62%| 47 54%|116 55%| 42 41%| 37 46%| 65 55%| 38 53%| 33 45%|127 58%| 97 47%
Not 28 6% 3 10%| 7 8%| 6 3%| 10 10%| 12 15%| 8 7%| 1 1%| 3 4%| 13 6%| 13 6%| 2 33%
NA 2 0% 2 1% 1 1% 1 1% 1 0% 1 0%
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PERFORMANCE RATINGS

Q5 Q6 Q7 TOTAL COUNCIL DIST ATTN TO CITY GOVT
(N=) D-1 D-2 D-3 D-4 D-5 D-6 D-7 Close Some Little
TOTAL
(N=) 432 100, 57 100, 49 100| 81 100| 53 100, 60 100| 74 100| 58 100| 82 100|299 100| 51 100
CITY EFFECTIVENESS
Pos 211 49%| 27 47%| 23 47%| 41 51%| 24 45%| 25 42%| 36 49%| 35 60%| 29 35%|150 50%| 32 63%
Neg 198 46%| 26 46%| 22 45%| 35 43%| 26 49%| 33 55%| 35 47%| 21 36%| 48 59%|134 45%| 16 31%
No Op 23 5% 4 7% 4 8% 5 &% 3 6% 2 3% 3 4% 2 3% 5 6% 15 5% 3 6%
CITY EFFECTIVENESS
Very 13 3% 0 0% 1 2% 2 2% 2 4% 1 2% 3 4% 4 7% 3 4% 9 3% 1 2%
Mostly 198 46%| 27 47%| 22 45%| 39 48%| 22 42%| 24 40%| 33 45%| 31 53%| 26 32%|141 47%| 31 61%
Mostly Not 136 31%| 18 32%| 16 33%| 23 28%| 22 42%| 19 32%| 21 28%| 17 29%| 24 29%|102 34%| 10 20%
Very Neg 62 14% 8 14% 6 12%| 12 15% 4 8%| 14 23%| 14 19% 4 7% 24 29%| 32 11% 6 12%
No Op 23 5% 4 7% 4 8% 5 6% 3 6% 2 3% 3 4% 2 3% 5 6% 15 5% 3 6%
CITY EFFICIENCY
Pos 197 46%| 26 46%| 21 43%| 37 46%| 23 43%| 24 40%| 31 42%| 35 60%| 27 33%|140 47%| 30 59%
Neg 208 48%| 29 51%| 25 51%| 35 43%| 28 53%| 32 53%| 37 50%| 22 38%| 50 61%|140 47%| 18 35%
No Op 27 6% 2 4% 3 6% 9 11% 2 4% 4 7% 6 8% 1 2% 5 6% 19 6% 3 6%
CITY EFFECTIVENESS
Very 13 3% 0 0% 1 2% 2 2% 2 4% 1 2% 3 4% 4 7% 3 4% 9 3% 1 2%
Mostly 198 46%| 27 47%| 22 45%| 39 48%| 22 42%| 24 40%| 33 45%| 31 53%| 26 32%|141 47%| 31 61%
Mostly Not 136 31%| 18 32%| 16 33%| 23 28%| 22 42%| 19 32%| 21 28%| 17 29%| 24 29%|102 34%| 10 20%
Very Neg 62 14% 8 14% 6 12%| 12 15% 4 8%| 14 23%| 14 19% 4 7% 24 29%| 32 11% 6 12%
No Op 23 5% 4 7% 4 8% 5 6% 3 6% 2 3% 3 4% 2 3% 5 6% 15 5% 3 6%
CITY ACCOUNTABILITY
Pos 218 50%| 23 40%| 26 53%| 46 57%| 31 58%| 25 42%| 34 46%| 33 57%| 31 38%|155 52%| 32 63%
Neg 194 45%| 30 53%| 21 43%| 32 40%| 21 40%| 32 53%| 35 47%| 23 40%| 49 60%|128 43%| 17 33%
No Op 20 5% 4 7% 2 4% 3 4% 1 2% 3 5% 5 7% 2 3% 2 2%| 16 5% 2 4%
CITY ACCOUNTABILITY
Very 25 6% 6 11% 1 2% 4 5% 2 4% 1 2% 6 8% 5 9% 5 6% 18 6% 2 4%
Mostly 193 45%| 17 30%| 25 51%| 42 52%| 29 55%| 24 40%| 28 38%| 28 48%| 26 32%|137 46%| 30 59%
Mostly Not 124 29%| 18 32%| 17 35%| 22 27%| 16 30%| 19 32%| 22 30%| 10 17%| 21 26%| 92 31%| 11 22%
Very Neg 70 16%| 12 21% 4 8% 10 12% 5 9%| 13 22%| 13 18%| 13 22%| 28 34%| 36 12% 6 12%
No Op 20 5% 4 7% 2 4% 3 4% 1 2% 3 5% 5 7% 2 3% 2 2%| 16 5% 2 4%
PERFORMANCE INDEX
ALL NEG 133 31%| 20 35%| 16 33%| 19 23%| 17 32%| 23 38%| 26 35%| 12 21%| 40 49%, 83 28%| 10 20%
MOST NEG 69 16% 8 14% 5 10%| 19 23% 9 17%| 11 18% 9 12% 8 14% 9 11%| 54 18% 6 12%
NEUTRAL 11 3% 2 4% 3 6% 2 2% 0 0% 3 5% 1 1% 0 0% 2 2% 9 3% 0 0%
MOST POST 87 20%| 11 19%| 11 22%| 13 16%| 11 21% 6 10%| 20 27%| 15 26%| 12 15%| 62 21%| 13 25%
ALL POS 132 31%| 16 28%| 14 29%| 28 35%| 16 30%| 17 28%| 18 24%| 23 40%| 19 23%| 91 30%| 22 43%
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PERFORMANCE RATINGS

Q5 Q6 Q7 TOTAL RENTER/OWNER TIME IN SEATTLE AGE 9/24
(N=) Rent |Buying Oown 0-5 yrs| 6-10 11-20 |21+ yrs| 18-35 36-50 | 51-64 65+
yrs yrs
TOTAL
(N=) 432 100|128 100|117 100|183 100| 16 100, 69 100|100 100|245 100| 73 100|126 100|130 100| 99 100

CITY EFFECTIVENESS

Pos 211 49%| 74 58%| 47 40%| 88 48%| 12 75%| 44 64%| 55 55%| 99 40%| 38 52%| 79 63%| 54 42%| 40 40%
Neg 198 46%| 48 38%| 63 54%| 86 47%| 4 25%| 22 32%| 38 38%|134 55%| 28 38%| 44 35%| 70 54%| 54 55%
No Op 23 5% 6 5% 7 6% 9 5% O 0% 3 4% 7 7% 12 5% 7 10% 3 2% 6 5% 5 5%
CITY EFFECTIVENESS

Very 13 3% 7 5% 3 3% 3 2% 0 0% 1 1% 7 7% 5 2% 1 1% 4 3% 4 3% 4 4%
Mostly 198 46%| 67 52%| 44 38%| 85 46%| 12 75%| 43 62%| 48 48%| 94 38%| 37 51%| 75 60%| 50 38%| 36 36%
Mostly Not 136 31%| 35 27%| 49 42%| 51 28%| 4 25%| 16 23%| 32 32%| 84 34%| 22 30%| 34 27%| 46 35%| 34 34%
Very Neg 62 14%| 13 10%| 14 12%| 35 19%| O O%| 6 9%| 6 6% 50 20% 6 8% 10 8%| 24 18%| 20 20%
No Op 23 5% 6 5% 7 6% 9 5% O0 0% 3 4% 7 7%| 12 5% 7 10%| 3 2% 6 5% 5 5%

CITY EFFICIENCY

Pos 197 46%| 69 54%| 49 42%| 78 43%| 11 69%| 41 59%| 50 50%| 95 39%| 39 53%| 69 55% 50 38%| 38 38%
Neg 208 48%| 50 39%| 63 54%| 94 51%| 3 19%| 26 38%| 44 44%|134 55%| 29 40%| 54 43%| 71 55%| 52 53%
No Op 27 6% 9 7%| 5 4%| 11 6%| 2 13%| 2 3% 6 6% 16 7% 5 7h 3 2% 9 7% 9 9%

CITY EFFECTIVENESS

Very 13 3% 7 5% 3 3% 3 2% 0 0% 1 1% 7 7% 5 2% 1 1% 4 3% 4 3% 4 4%
Mostly 198 46%| 67 52%| 44 38%| 85 46%| 12 75%| 43 62%| 48 48%| 94 38%| 37 51%| 75 60%| 50 38%| 36 36%
Mostly Not 136 31%| 35 27%| 49 42%| 51 28%| 4 25%| 16 23%| 32 32%| 84 34%| 22 30%| 34 27%| 46 35%| 34 34%
Very Neg 62 14%| 13 10%| 14 12%| 35 19%| O O%| 6 9%| 6 6% 50 20% 6 8% 10 8%| 24 18%| 20 20%
No Op 23 5% 6 5% 7 6% 9 5% 0 0% 3 4% 7 7%| 12 5% 7 10%| 3 2%| 6 5% 5 5%
CITY ACCOUNTABILITY

Pos 218 50%| 80 63%| 51 44%| 85 46%| 9 56%| 44 64%| 56 56% 109 44%| 44 60%| 71 56%| 62 48%| 40 40%
Neg 194 45%| 43 34%| 64 55%| 86 47%| 6 38%| 21 30%| 41 41%|126 51%| 23 32%| 51 40%| 65 50%| 53 54%
No Op 20 5% 5 4% 2 2%| 12 7% 1 6% 4 6% 3 3% 10 4% 6 8% 4 3% 3 2% 6 6%

CITY ACCOUNTABILITY

Very 25 6% 9 7%| 11 9% 5 3% 2 13%| 4 6%| 11 11% 8 3% 3 4%| 10 8% 7 5% 4 4%
Mostly 193 45%| 71 55%| 40 34%| 80 44%| 7 44%| 40 58%| 45 45%|101 41%| 41 56%| 61 48%| 55 42%| 36 36%
Mostly Not 124 29%| 30 23%| 47 40%| 46 25%| 5 31%| 15 22%| 32 32%| 72 29%| 18 25%| 42 33%| 37 28%| 27 27%
Very Neg 70 16%| 13 10%| 17 15%| 40 22% 1 6% 6 9% 9 9% 54 22%| 5 7% 9 7T%| 28 22%| 26 26%
No Op 20 5% S5 4%| 2 2%| 12 7% 1 6% 4 6% 3 3% 10 4% 6 8% 4 3% 3 2% 6 6%
PERFORMANCE INDEX

ALL NEG 133 31%| 27 21%| 45 38%| 61 33%| 2 13%| 14 20%| 24 24%| 93 38%| 17 23%| 24 19%| 48 37%| 42 42%
MOST NEG 69 16%| 22 17%| 19 16%| 27 15%, 2 13%| 10 14%| 14 14%| 43 18%, 11 15%| 26 21%| 22 17%| 10 10%
NEUTRAL 11 3% 1 1% 5 4% 4 2% O 0% 1 1% 5 5% 3 1% 2 3% 3 2% 1 1% 4 4%
MOST POST 87 20%| 26 20%| 17 15%| 42 23%| 4 25%| 11 16%| 25 25%| 47 19%| 15 21%| 26 21%| 28 22%| 17 17%
ALL POS 132 31%| 52 41%| 31 26%| 49 27%| 8 50%| 33 48%| 32 32%| 59 24%| 28 38%| 47 37%| 31 24%| 26 26%
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PERFORMANCE RATINGS
Q5 Q6 Q7 TOTAL EDUCATION INCOME GENDER
(N=) |Hi Sch | Some Coll Grad <$50k |$50 - |$100 - | $150+ | Male |Female | Non-B
Coll Grad Sch 100k 150
TOTAL
(N=) 432 100, 29 100| 87 100|211 100|102 100, 80 100|118 100, 72 100| 73 100|219 100|207 100, 6 100
CITY EFFECTIVENESS
Pos 211 49%| 16 55%| 40 46%|107 51%| 47 46%| 47 59%| 52 44%| 38 53%| 33 45%|108 49%|101 49%| 2 33%
Neg 198 46%| 10 34%| 42 48%| 94 45%| 50 49%| 27 34%| 62 53%| 32 44%| 37 51%| 93 42%|101 49%| 4 67%
No Op 23 5%| 3 10% 5 6% 10 5% 5 5% 6 8% 4 3% 2 3% 3 4%| 18 8% 5 2% O 0%
CITY EFFECTIVENESS
Very 13 3% 2 7% 1 1% 5 2% 5 5% 3 4% 1 1% 3 4% 3 4% 6 3% 7 3% 0 0%
Mostly 198 46%| 14 48%| 39 45%|102 48%| 42 41%| 44 55%| 51 43%| 35 49%| 30 41%|102 47%| 94 45%| 2 33%
Mostly Not 136 31%| 6 21%| 29 33%| 67 32%| 33 32%| 18 23%| 47 40%| 23 32%| 23 32%| 67 31%| 66 32%| 3 50%
Very Neg 62 14%| 4 14%| 13 15%| 27 13%| 17 17%| 9 11%| 15 13%| 9 13%| 14 19%| 26 12%| 35 17%| 1 17%
No Op 23 5% 3 10% 5 6% 10 5% 5 5% 6 8% 4 3% 2 3% 3 4%| 18 8% 5 2% O 0%
CITY EFFICIENCY
Pos 197 46%| 11 38%| 40 46%|105 50%| 41 40%| 42 53%| 51 43%| 34 47%| 33 45%| 95 43%|101 49%| 1 17%
Neg 208 48%| 14 48%| 44 51%| 93 44%| 54 53%| 30 38%| 60 51%| 36 50%| 40 55%|103 47%|100 48%| 5 83%
No Op 27 6%| 4 14%| 3 3%| 13 6%| 7 7%| 8 10%| 7 6%| 2 3% O O0%| 21 10%| 6 3% O 0%
CITY EFFECTIVENESS
Very 13 3% 2 7% 1 1% 5 2% 5 5% 3 4% 1 1% 3 4% 3 4% 6 3% 7 3% 0 0%
Mostly 198 46%| 14 48%| 39 45%|102 48%| 42 41%| 44 55%| 51 43%| 35 49%| 30 41%|102 47%| 94 45%| 2 33%
Mostly Not 136 31%| 6 21%| 29 33%| 67 32%| 33 32%| 18 23%| 47 40%| 23 32%| 23 32%| 67 31%| 66 32%| 3 50%
Very Neg 62 14%| 4 14%| 13 15%| 27 13%| 17 17%| 9 11%| 15 13%| 9 13%| 14 19%| 26 12%| 35 17%| 1 17%
No Op 23 5% 3 10% 5 6% 10 5% 5 5% 6 8% 4 3% 2 3% 3 4%| 18 8% 5 2% O 0%
CITY ACCOUNTABILITY
Pos 218 50%| 16 55%| 39 45%|116 55%| 47 46%| 48 60%| 53 45%| 44 61%| 36 49%|114 52%|103 50%| 1 17%
Neg 194 45%| 11 38%| 44 51%| 84 40%| 52 51%| 29 36%| 56 47%| 28 39%| 36 49%| 93 42%| 96 46%| 5 83%
No Op 20 5%| 2 7%| 4 5% 11 5% 3 3% 3 4% 9 8% O 0% 1 1%| 12 5% 8 4%| O 0%
CITY ACCOUNTABILITY
Very 25 6% 2 7% 2 2%| 16 8% 5 5% 3 4%| 4 3%| 8 11%| 7 10%| 14 6%| 11 5%| O 0%
Mostly 193 45%| 14 48%| 37 43%|100 47%| 42 41%| 45 56%| 49 42%| 36 50%| 29 40%|100 46%| 92 44%| 1 17%
Mostly Not 124 29%| 7 24%| 28 32%| 60 28%| 28 27%| 18 23%| 38 32%| 21 29%| 22 30%| 59 27%| 62 30%| 3 50%
Very Neg 70 16%| 4 14%| 16 18%| 24 11%| 24 24%| 11 14%| 18 15%| 7 10%| 14 19%| 34 16%| 34 16%| 2 33%
No Op 20 5%| 2 7% 4 5% 11 5% 3 3% 3 4% 9 8% O 0% 1 1%| 12 5%| 8 4%| O 0%
PERFORMANCE [INDEX
ALL NEG 133 31%| 8 28%| 32 37%| 56 27%| 35 34%| 18 23%| 41 35%| 19 26%| 23 32%| 64 29%| 67 32%| 2 33%
MOST NEG 69 16%| 3 10%| 12 14%| 33 16%| 20 20%| 9 11%| 19 16%| 14 19%| 18 25%| 31 14%| 34 16%| 4 67%
NEUTRAL 11 3% 0 0% 1 1%| 10 5% 0 0% 2 3% 2 2% 0 0% 1 1% 7 3% 4 2% 0 0%
MOST POST 87 20%| 10 34%| 15 17%| 43 20%| 19 19%| 21 26%| 24 20%| 14 19%| 9 12%| 54 25%| 33 16%| O 0%
ALL POS 132 31%| 8 28%| 27 31%| 69 33%| 28 27%| 30 38%| 32 27%| 25 35%| 22 30%| 63 29%| 69 33%| O 0%
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POLICY DIRECTION

Q10 TOTAL COUNCIL DIST ATTN TO CITY GOVT
(N=) D-1 D-2 D-3 D-4 D-5 D-6 D-7 Close | Some |Little
TOTAL
(N=) 432 100, 57 100, 49 100| 81 100| 53 100, 60 100, 74 100, 58 100, 82 100|299 100| 51 100
HOMELESSNESS
Approve 130 30%| 20 35%| 11 22%| 24 30%| 14 26%| 19 32%| 17 23%| 25 43%| 19 23%| 92 31%| 19 37%
Disaprv 275 64%| 34 60%| 35 71%| 48 59%| 35 66%| 39 65%| 52 70%| 32 55%| 59 72%|189 63%| 27 53%
No Opin 27 6% 3 5% 3 6% 9 11% 4 8% 2 3% 5 7%| 1 2%| 4 5%| 18 6%| 5 10%
POLICE REFORMS
Approve 223 52%| 33 58%| 21 43%| 40 49%| 24 45%| 34 57%| 40 54%| 31 53%| 33 40%|168 56%| 22 43%
Disaprv 147 34%| 15 26%| 23 47%| 28 35%| 18 34%| 17 28%| 29 39%| 17 29%| 39 48%| 86 29%| 22 43%
No Opin 62 14%| 9 16%| 5 10%| 13 16%| 11 21%| 9 15%| 5 7%| 10 17%| 10 12%| 45 15%| 7 14%
BIKE LANES
Approve 206 48%| 25 44%| 24 49%| 42 52%| 22 42%| 27 45%| 33 45%| 33 57%| 31 38%|144 48%| 31 61%
Disaprv 189 44%| 26 46%| 16 33%| 33 41%| 24 45%| 30 50%| 37 50%| 23 40%| 48 59%|129 43%| 12 24%
No Opin 37 9%| 6 11%| 9 18%| 6 7%| 7 13%| 3 5%| 4 5%| 2 3%| 3 4%| 26 9%| 8 16%
PARKS
Approve 258 60%| 32 56%| 29 59%| 50 62%| 29 55%| 35 58%| 43 58%| 40 69%| 52 63%|172 58%| 34 67%
Disaprv 113 26%| 18 32%| 10 20%| 19 23%| 11 21%| 18 30%| 24 32%| 13 22%| 23 28%| 80 27%| 10 20%
No Opin 61 14%| 7 12%| 10 20%| 12 15%| 13 25%| 7 12%| 7 9%| 5 9%| 7 9%| 47 16%| 7 14%
CITY TREES
Approve 261 60%| 37 65%| 29 59%| 48 59%| 26 49%| 37 62%| 40 54%| 44 76%| 52 63%|175 59%| 34 67%
Disaprv 96 22%| 11 19%| 10 20%| 16 20%| 17 32%| 15 25%| 18 24%| 9 16%| 19 23%| 67 22%| 10 20%
No Opin 75 17%| 9 16%| 10 20%| 17 21%| 10 19%| 8 13%| 16 22%| 5 9%| 11 13%| 57 19%| 7 14%
TRANSPORT
Approve 229 53%| 27 47%| 21 43%| 43 53%| 32 60%| 36 60%| 36 49%| 34 59%| 35 43%|165 55%| 29 57%
Disaprv 174 40%| 27 47%| 21 43%| 33 41%| 16 30%| 23 38%| 33 45%| 21 36%| 41 50%|116 39%| 17 33%
No Opin 29 7%| 3 5%| 7 14%| 5 6% 5 9%| 1 2%| 5 7%| 3 5%| 6 7%| 18 6%| 5 10%
NEIGHB DENSITY
Approve 167 39%| 24 42%| 15 31%| 33 41%| 18 34%| 21 35%| 25 34%| 31 53%| 26 32%|118 39%| 23 45%
Disaprv 221 51%| 30 53%| 25 51%| 42 52%| 29 55%| 30 50%| 43 58%| 22 38%| 53 65%|146 49%| 22 43%
No Opin 44 10%| 3 5% 9 18%| 6 7%| 6 11%| 9 15% 6 8% 5 9% 3 4% 35 12% 6 12%
AGREE W POLICIES
APPROVE MOST 208 48%| 27 47%| 20 41%| 39 48%| 21 40%| 28 47%| 35 47%| 38 66%| 34 41%|147 49%| 27 53%
MIX 66 15%| 8 14%| 10 20%| 13 16%| 12 23%| 9 15%| 10 14%| 4 7%| 9 11%| 49 16%| 8 16%
DISAP MOST 158 37%| 22 39%| 19 39%| 29 36%| 20 38%| 23 38%| 29 39%| 16 28%| 39 48%|103 34%| 16 31%
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POLICY DIRECTIION

Q10 TOTAL RENTER/OWNER TIME IN SEATTLE AGE 12/24
(N=) Rent |Buying Oown 0-5 yrs| 6-10 11-20 |21+ yrs| 18-35 36-50 | 51-64 65+
yrs yrs
TOTAL
(N=) 432 100|128 100|117 100|183 100| 16 100, 69 100|100 100|245 100| 73 100|126 100|130 100| 99 100
HOMELESSNESS
Approve 130 30%| 48 38%| 34 29%| 47 26%| 6 38%| 27 39%| 39 39%| 57 23%| 20 27%| 48 38%| 29 22%| 32 32%
Disaprv 275 64%| 73 57%| 80 68%|121 66%| 10 63%| 39 57%| 55 55%|171 70%| 48 66%| 73 58%| 91 70%| 61 62%
No Opin 27 6% 7 5% 3 3% 15 8% O 0% 3 4% 6 6%| 17 7%| 5 7%| 5 4%| 10 8%| 6 6%

POLICE REFORMS

Approve 223 52%| 71 55%| 67 57%| 83 45%| 6 38%| 39 57%| 58 58%|120 49%| 37 51%| 73 58%| 68 52%| 45 45%
Disaprv 147 34%| 45 35%| 37 32%| 64 35%| 6 38%| 21 30%| 35 35%| 85 35%| 24 33%| 42 33%| 47 36%| 31 31%
No Opin 62 14%| 12 9%| 13 11%| 36 20%| 4 25%| 9 13%| 7 7%| 40 16%, 12 16%| 11 9%| 15 12%| 23 23%
BIKE LANES

Approve 206 48%| 72 56%| 52 44%| 82 45%| 15 94%| 45 65%| 61 61%, 84 34%| 44 60%| 77 61%| 55 42%| 29 29%
Disaprv 189 44%| 44 34%| 58 50%| 84 46% 1 6%| 18 26%| 33 33%|137 56%| 21 29%| 39 31%| 70 54%, 57 58%
No Opin 37 9% 12 9%| 7 6%| 17 9%| O O%| 6 9%| 6 6% 24 10%, 8 11% 10 8%| 5 4%| 13 13%
PARKS

Approve 258 60%| 87 68%| 70 60%| 99 54%| 11 69% | 52 75%| 72 72%|122 50%| 46 63%| 87 69%| 77 59%| 46 46%
Disaprv 113 26%| 26 20%| 33 28%| 53 29%| 5 31%| 8 12%| 20 20%| 80 33%| 15 21%| 28 22%| 40 31%| 29 29%
No Opin 61 14%| 15 12%| 14 12%| 31 17%, O O0%| 9 13%| 8 8%| 43 18%| 12 16%| 11 9%| 13 10%| 24 24%
CITY TREES

Approve 261 60%| 88 69%| 75 64%| 98 54%| 12 75%| 56 81%| 71 71% 121 49%| 54 74%| 88 70%| 64 49%| 53 54%
Disaprv 96 22%| 18 14%| 26 22%| 49 27% 1 6% 7 10%| 13 13%| 75 31%| 6 8%| 25 20%| 41 32%, 23 23%
No Opin 75 17%| 22 17%| 16 14%| 36 20%| 3 19%| 6 9%| 16 16%| 49 20%| 13 18%| 13 10%| 25 19%| 23 23%
TRANSPORT

Approve 229 53%| 77 60%| 60 51%| 92 50%| 15 94%| 39 57%| 59 59%|116 47%| 39 53%| 79 63%| 63 48%| 47 47%
Disaprv 174 40%| 42 33%| 53 45%| 76 42% 1 6% 28 41%| 37 37%|107 44%| 29 40%| 43 34%| 56 43%| 44 44%
No Opin 29 7% 9 T%| 4 3% 15 8% O 0% 2 3% 4 4% 22 9%, 5 7% 4 3% 11 8% 8 8%

NEIGHB DENSITY

Approve 167 39%| 51 40%| 51 44%| 64 35%| 10 63%| 33 48%| 39 39%| 85 35%| 26 36%| 64 51%| 54 42%| 23 23%
Disaprv 221 51%| 64 50%| 58 50%| 96 52%| 5 31%| 29 42%| 49 49%|136 56%| 37 51%| 55 44%| 68 52%| 57 58%
No Opin 44 10%| 13 10%| 8 7%| 23 13%| 1 6% 7 10%| 12 12%| 24 10%| 10 14% 7 6%| 8 6%| 19 19%

AGREE W POLICIES
APPROVE MOST 208 48%| 69 54%| 58 50%| 81 44%| 11 69% 44 64%| 58 58%| 94 38%| 40 55%| 76 60%| 56 43%| 35 35%
MIX 66 15%| 18 14%| 13 11%| 33 18% 19%| 6 9%| 14 14%| 42 17%| 11 15%| 13 10%| 18 14%| 23 23%
DISAP MOST 158 37%| 41 32%| 46 39%| 69 38% 13%| 19 28%| 28 28%|109 44%| 22 30%| 37 29%| 56 43%| 41 41%

N W
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POLICY DIRECTION

Q10 TOTAL EDUCATION INCOME GENDER

(N=) |Hi Sch | Some Coll Grad <$50k |$50 - |$100 - | $150+ | Male |Female | Non-B

Coll Grad Sch 100k 150
TOTAL
(N=) 432 100| 29 100, 87 100|211 100|102 100, 80 100|118 100| 72 100| 73 100|219 100|207 100 6 100
HOMELESSNESS
Approve 130 30% 7 24%| 22 25%| 75 36%| 25 25%| 25 31%| 35 30%| 21 29%| 22 30%| 70 32%| 60 29% 0 0%
Disaprv 275 64%| 19 66%| 57 66%|126 60%| 71 70%| 47 59%| 77 65%| 51 71%| 47 64%|132 60%|138 67% 5 83%
No Opin 27 6% 3 10% 8 9% 10 5% 6 6% 8 10% 6 5% 0 0% 4 5% 17 8% 9 4% 1 17%
POLICE REFORMS
Approve 223 52%| 10 34%| 44 51%|127 60%| 40 39%| 40 50%| 65 55%| 41 57%| 37 51%|114 52%|108 52% 1 17%
Disaprv 147 34%| 16 55%| 31 36%| 55 26%| 45 44%| 30 38%| 37 31%| 26 36%| 26 36%| 70 32%| 74 36% 3 50%
No Opin 62 14% 3 10%| 12 14%| 29 14%| 17 17%| 10 13%| 16 14% 5 7%| 10 14%| 35 16%| 25 12% 2 33%
BIKE LANES
Approve 206 48%| 15 52%| 39 45%|100 47%| 52 51%| 44 55%| 48 41%| 36 50%| 32 44%|110 50%| 94 45% 2 33%
Disaprv 189 44%| 10 34%| 32 37%|101 48%| 44 43%| 28 35%| 61 52%| 30 42%| 38 52%| 92 42%| 94 45% 3 50%
No Opin 37 9% 4 14%| 16 18%| 10 5% 6 6% 8 10% 9 8% 6 8% 3 4% 17 8%| 19 9% 1 17%
PARKS
Approve 258 60%| 22 76%| 50 57%(131 62%| 55 54%| 48 60%| 74 63%| 46 64%| 42 58%|138 63%|116 56% 4 67%
Disaprv 113 26% 3 10%| 24 28%| 56 27%| 28 27%| 16 20%| 31 26%| 21 29%| 19 26%| 54 25%| 57 28% 2 33%
No Opin 61 14% 4 14%| 13 15%| 24 11%| 19 19%, 16 20%| 13 11% 5 7%| 12 16%| 27 12%| 34 16% 0 0%
CITY TREES
Approve 261 60%| 16 55%| 58 67%|136 64%| 51 50%| 45 56%| 78 66%| 44 61%| 45 62%|137 63%|121 58% 3 50%
Disaprv 96 22% 5 17%| 18 21%| 45 21%| 26 25%| 16 20%| 23 19%| 17 24%| 16 22%| 44 20%| 51 25% 1 17%
No Opin 75 17% 8 28%| 11 13%| 30 14%| 25 25%| 19 24%| 17 14%| 11 15%| 12 16%| 38 17%| 35 17% 2 33%
TRANSPORT
Approve 229 53%| 15 52%| 45 52% (116 55%| 53 52%| 44 55%| 59 50%| 41 57%| 43 59%|109 50%|117 57% 3 50%
Disaprv 174 40%| 12 41%| 35 40%| 82 39%| 43 42%| 30 38%| 52 44%| 28 39%| 28 38%| 92 42%| 79 38% 3 50%
No Opin 29 7% 2 7% 7 8% 13 6% 6 6% 6 8% 7 6% 3 4% 2 3%| 18 8%| 11 5% 0 0%
NEIGHB DENSITY
Approve 167 39% 7 24%| 23 26%| 87 41%| 50 49%| 27 34%| 44 37%| 23 32%| 43 59%| 80 37%| 86 42% 1 17%
Disaprv 221 51%| 18 62%| 52 60%|102 48%, 46 45%| 40 50%| 64 54%| 45 63%| 26 36%|115 53%|102 49% 4 67%
No Opin 44 10% 4 14%| 12 14%| 22 10% 6 6% 13 16%| 10 8% 4 6% 4 5% 24 11%| 19 9% 1 17%
AGREE W POLICIES
APPROVE MOST 208 48%| 11 38%| 39 45% (112 53%| 46 45%| 36 45%| 54 46%| 38 53%| 39 53%|103 47%|104 50% 1 17%
MIX 66 15% 7 24%| 12 14%| 25 12%| 21 21%| 14 18%| 19 16% 6 8%| 11 15%| 40 18%| 24 12% 2 33%
DISAP MOST 158 37%| 11 38%| 36 41%| 74 35%| 35 34%| 30 38%| 45 38%| 28 39%| 23 32%| 76 35%| 79 38% 3 50%
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ENDORSEMENTS

Q12 TOTAL COUNCIL DIST ATTN TO CITY GOVT
(N=) D-1 D-2 D-3 D-4 D-5 D-6 D-7 Close | Some |Little
TOTAL
(N=) 432 100, 57 100, 49 100| 81 100| 53 100, 60 100, 74 100, 58 100, 82 100|299 100| 51 100
SEATTLE TIMES
Likely 280 65%| 38 67%| 25 51%| 51 63%| 31 58%| 43 72%| 51 69%| 41 71%| 45 55%|205 69%| 30 59%
Unlikely 120 28%| 15 26%| 18 37%| 22 27%| 16 30%| 14 23%| 20 27%| 15 26%| 29 35%| 72 24%| 19 37%
No Diff 32 7%| 4 7%| 6 12%| 8 10%| 6 11%| 3 5%| 3 4%| 2 3%| 8 10%| 22 7%| 2 4%
SEATTLE TIMES
Very Likely 64 15%| 8 14%| 4 8%| 9 11%| 5 9%| 10 17%| 15 20%| 13 22%| 11 13%| 45 15%| 8 16%
Likely 216 50%| 30 53%| 21 43%| 42 52%| 26 49%| 33 55%| 36 49%| 28 48%| 34 41%|160 54%| 22 43%
Unlikley 65 15%| 10 18%| 9 18%| 12 15%| 11 21%| 7 12%| 10 14%| 6 10%| 11 13%| 44 15%| 10 20%
Very Unlikely 55 13%| 5 9%| 9 18%| 10 12%| 5 9%| 7 12%| 10 14%| 9 16%| 18 22%| 28 9%| 9 18%
No Diff 32 7%| 4 7%| 6 12%| 8 10%| 6 11%| 3 5%| 3 4%| 2 3%| 8 10%| 22 T%| 2 4%
STRANGER
Likely 236 55%| 35 61%| 21 43%| 48 59%| 26 49%| 33 55%| 40 54%| 33 57%| 34 41%|172 58%| 30 59%
Unlikely 131 30%| 16 28%| 14 29%| 19 23%| 21 40%| 15 25%| 27 36%| 19 33%| 34 41%| 82 27%| 15 29%
No Diff 65 15%| 6 11%| 14 29%| 14 17%| 6 11%| 12 20%| 7 9%| 6 10%| 14 17%| 45 15%| 6 12%
STRANGER
Very Likely 80 19%| 9 16%| 10 20%| 16 20%| 7 13%| 12 20%| 13 18%| 13 22%| 10 12%| 56 19%| 14 27%
Likely 156 36%| 26 46%| 11 22%| 32 40%| 19 36%| 21 35%| 27 36%| 20 34%| 24 29%|116 39%| 16 31%
Unlikley 52 12%| 8 14%| 3 6%| 8 10%| 10 19%| 3 5%| 14 19%| 6 10%| 14 17%| 33 11%| 5 10%
Very Unlikely 79 18%| 8 14%| 11 22%| 11 14%| 11 21%| 12 20%| 13 18%| 13 22%| 20 24%| 49 16%| 10 20%
No Diff 65 15%| 6 11%| 14 29%| 14 17%| 6 11%| 12 20%| 7 9%| 6 10%| 14 17%| 45 15%| 6 12%
CHAMBER
Likely 199 46%| 31 54%| 22 45%| 36 44%| 21 40%| 28 47%| 28 38%| 33 57%| 34 41%|142 47%| 23 45%
Unlikely 187 43%| 22 39%| 23 47%| 36 44%| 21 40%| 25 42%| 39 53%| 21 36%| 43 52%|121 40%| 23 45%
No Diff 46 11%| 4 7%| 4 8%| 9 11%| 11 21%| 7 12%| 7 9% 4 7% 5 6% 36 12% 5 10%
CHAMBER
Very Likely 35 8% 5 9%| 2 4% 6 7% 4 8% 5 8% 5 7%| 8 14%| 9 11%| 23 8%| 3 6%
Likely 164 38%| 26 46%| 20 41%| 30 37%| 17 32%| 23 38%| 23 31%| 25 43%| 25 30%|119 40%| 20 39%
Unlikley 95 22%| 12 21%| 12 24%| 23 28%| 12 23%| 11 18%| 18 24%| 7 12%| 19 23%| 66 22%| 10 20%
Very Unlikely 92 21%| 10 18%| 11 22%| 13 16%| 9 17%| 14 23%| 21 28%| 14 24%| 24 29%| 55 18%| 13 25%
No Diff 46 11%| 4 7%| 4 8%| 9 11%| 11 21%| 7 12%| 7 9% 4 7% 5 6% 36 12% 5 10%
LABOR
Likely 221 51%| 34 60%| 24 49%| 48 59%| 20 38%| 28 47%| 36 49%| 31 53%| 39 48%|154 52%| 28 55%
Unlikely 114 26%| 14 25%| 15 31%| 17 21%| 16 30%| 15 25%| 24 32%| 13 22%| 27 33%| 71 24%| 16 31%
No Diff 97 22%| 9 16%| 10 20%| 16 20%| 17 32%| 17 28%| 14 19%| 14 24%| 16 20%| 74 25%| 7 14%
LABOR
Very Likely 38 9%| 7 12%| 5 10%| 6 7%| 3 6% 7 12%| 4 5%| 6 10%| 12 15%| 24 8%| 2 4%
Likely 183 42%| 27 47%| 19 39%| 42 52%| 17 32%| 21 35%| 32 43%| 25 43%| 27 33%|130 43%| 26 51%
Unlikley 60 14%| 6 11%| 9 18%| 10 12%| 10 19%| 5 8%| 12 16%| 8 14%| 10 12%| 43 14%| 7 14%
Very Unlikely 54 13%| 8 14%| 6 12%| 7 9%| 6 11%| 10 17%| 12 16%| 5 9%| 17 21%| 28 9%| 9 18%
No Diff 97 22%| 9 16%| 10 20%| 16 20%| 17 32%| 17 28%| 14 19%| 14 24%| 16 20%| 74 25%| 7 14%
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ENDORSEMENTS

Q12 TOTAL RENTER/OWNER TIME IN SEATTLE AGE 15/24
(N=) Rent |Buying Oown 0-5 yrs| 6-10 11-20 |21+ yrs| 18-35 36-50 | 51-64 65+
yrs yrs
TOTAL
(N=) 432 100|128 100|117 100|183 100| 16 100, 69 100|100 100|245 100| 73 100|126 100|130 100| 99 100
SEATTLE TIMES
Likely 280 65%| 84 66%| 82 70%|111 61%| 12 75%| 50 72%| 71 71%|145 59%| 52 71%| 84 67%| 88 68%| 53 54%
Unlikely 120 28%| 33 26%| 30 26%| 57 31%| 3 19%| 16 23%| 23 23%| 78 32%| 17 23%| 34 27%| 32 25%| 36 36%
No Diff 32 7%| 11 9%| 5 4%| 15 8%| 1 6% 3 4% 6 6%| 22 9%| 4 5% 8 6% 10 8%| 10 10%
SEATTLE TIMES
Very Likely 64 15%| 13 10%| 20 17%| 29 16%| 2 13%| 8 12%| 17 17%| 36 15%| 12 16%| 17 13%| 20 15%| 14 14%
Likely 216 50%| 71 55%| 62 53%| 82 45%| 10 63%| 42 61%| 54 54%|109 44%| 40 55%| 67 53%| 68 52%| 39 39%
Unlikley 65 15%| 18 14%| 18 15%| 29 16%| 1 6%| 8 12%| 18 18%| 38 16%| 7 10%| 20 16%| 19 15%| 18 18%
Very Unlikely 55 13%| 15 12%| 12 10%| 28 15%| 2 13%| 8 12%| 5 5%| 40 16%| 10 14%| 14 11%| 13 10%| 18 18%
No Diff 32 7%| 11 9%| 5 4%| 15 8%| 1 6%| 3 4% 6 6%| 22 9%| 4 5%| 8 6% 10 8%| 10 10%
STRANGER
Likely 236 55%| 73 57%| 71 61%| 92 50%| 11 69%| 42 61%| 68 68%|115 47%| 44 60%| 82 65%| 71 55%| 39 39%
Unlikely 131 30%| 37 29%| 37 32%| 55 30%| 2 13%| 22 32%| 19 19%| 86 35%| 18 25%| 30 24%| 43 33%| 36 36%
No Diff 65 15%| 18 14%| 9 8%| 36 20%| 3 19%| 5 7%| 13 13%| 44 18%| 11 15%| 14 11%| 16 12%| 24 24%
STRANGER
Very Likely 80 19%| 21 16%| 33 28%| 26 14%| 2 13%| 8 12%| 31 31%| 39 16%| 16 22%| 33 26%| 17 13%| 14 14%
Likely 156 36%| 52 41%| 38 32%| 66 36%| 9 56%| 34 49%| 37 37%| 76 31%| 28 38%| 49 39%| 54 42%| 25 25%
Unlikley 52 12%| 14 11%| 17 15%| 20 11%| 2 13%| 10 14%| 10 10%| 29 12%| 7 10%| 18 14%| 19 15%| 7 7%
Very Unlikely 79 18%| 23 18%| 20 17%| 35 19%| O O0%| 12 17%| 9 9%| 57 23%| 11 15%| 12 10%| 24 18%| 29 29%
No Diff 65 15%| 18 14%| 9 8%| 36 20%| 3 19%| 5 7%| 13 13%| 44 18%| 11 15%| 14 11%| 16 12%| 24 24%
CHAMBER
Likely 199 46%| 65 51%| 56 48%| 76 42%| 8 50%| 33 48%| 47 47%|109 44%| 37 51%| 59 47%| 66 51%| 35 35%
Unlikely 187 43%| 54 42%| 49 42%| 82 45%| 7 44%| 28 41%| 45 45%|107 44%| 29 40%| 52 41%| 53 41%| 51 52%
No Diff 46 11%| 9 7%| 12 10%| 25 14%| 1 6% 8 12%| 8 8% 29 12%| 7 10%| 15 12% 11 8% 13 13%
CHAMBER
Very Likely 35 8%| 7 5% 12 10%| 15 8% O O0%| 3 4%| 9 9%| 23 9%| 6 8%| 7 6%| 15 12%| 7 7%
Likely 164 38%| 58 45%| 44 38%| 61 33%| 8 50%| 30 43%| 38 38%| 86 35%| 31 42%| 52 41%| 51 39%| 28 28%
Unlikley 95 22%| 32 25%| 22 19%| 41 22%| 5 31%| 16 23%| 25 25%| 49 20%| 14 19%| 27 21%| 32 25%| 21 21%
Very Unlikely 92 21%| 22 17%| 27 23%| 41 22%| 2 13%| 12 17%| 20 20%| 58 24%| 15 21%| 25 20%| 21 16%| 30 30%
No Diff 46 11%| 9 7%| 12 10%| 25 14%| 1 6% 8 12%| 8 8%| 29 12%| 7 10%| 15 12% 11 8% 13 13%
LABOR
Likely 221 51%| 79 62%| 65 56%| 75 41%| 9 56%| 39 57%| 59 59%|113 46%| 41 56%| 75 60%| 61 47%| 42 42%
Unlikely 114 26%| 25 20%| 32 27%| 57 31%| 1 6%| 13 19%| 24 24%| 76 31%| 19 26%| 27 21%| 39 30%| 28 28%
No Diff 97 22%| 24 19%| 20 17%| 51 28%| 6 38%| 17 25%| 17 17%| 56 23%| 13 18%| 24 19%| 30 23%| 29 29%
LABOR
Very Likely 38 9%| 8 6% 14 12%| 14 8% O 0% 5 7% 8 8%| 25 10%| 5 7%| 12 10%| 11 8%| 10 10%
Likely 183 42%| 71 55%| 51 44%| 61 33%| 9 56%| 34 49%| 51 51%| 88 36%| 36 49%| 63 50%| 50 38%| 32 32%
Unlikley 60 14%| 13 10%| 19 16%| 28 15%| O O0%| 6 9%| 19 19%| 35 14%| 8 11%| 19 15%| 23 18%| 9 9%
Very Unlikely 54 13%| 12 9%| 13 11%| 29 16%| 1 6%| 7 10%| 5 5%| 41 17%| 11 15%| 8 6%| 16 12%| 19 19%
No Diff 97 22%| 24 19%| 20 17%| 51 28%| 6 38%| 17 25%| 17 17%| 56 23%| 13 18%| 24 19%| 30 23%| 29 29%
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ENDORSEMENTS

Q12 TOTAL EDUCATION INCOME GENDER
(N=) |Hi Sch | Some Coll Grad <$50k |$50 - |$100 - | $150+ | Male |Female | Non-B
Coll Grad Sch 100k 150
TOTAL
(N=) 432 100| 29 100, 87 100|211 100|102 100, 80 100|118 100| 72 100| 73 100|219 100|207 100 6 100
SEATTLE TIMES
Likely 280 65%| 15 52%| 54 62%|152 72%| 57 56%| 51 64%| 80 68%| 49 68%| 45 62%|149 68%|129 62% 2 33%
Unlikely 120 28%| 12 41%| 25 29%| 47 22%| 36 35%| 24 30%| 33 28%| 19 26%| 21 29%| 50 23%| 68 33% 2 33%
No Diff 32 7% 2 7% 8 9% 12 6% 9 9% 5 6% 5 4% 4 6% 7 10%| 20 9%| 10 5% 2 33%
SEATTLE TIMES
Very Likely 64 15% 4 14%| 12 14%| 37 18% 9 9% 7 9%| 27 23%| 11 15% 7 10%| 39 18%| 24 12% 1 17%
Likely 216 50%| 11 38%| 42 48%|115 55%| 48 47%| 44 55%| 53 45%| 38 53%| 38 52%(110 50%|105 51% 1 17%
Unlikley 65 15% 5 17% 9 10%| 32 15%| 19 19%| 14 18%| 15 13% 8 11%| 13 18%| 27 12%| 38 18% 0 0%
Very Unlikely 55 13% 7 24%| 16 18%| 15 7%| 17 17%| 10 13%| 18 15%| 11 15% 8 11%| 23 11%| 30 14% 2 33%
No Diff 32 % 2 7% 8 9% 12 6% 9 9% 5 &% 5 4% 4 6% 7 10%| 20 9%| 10 5% 2 33%
STRANGER
Likely 236 55%| 11 38%| 43 49%|127 60%| 54 53%| 41 51%| 66 56%| 48 67%| 42 58%|122 56%|112 54% 2 33%
Unlikely 131 30%| 14 48%| 26 30%| 57 27%| 33 32%| 28 35%| 33 28%| 16 22%| 23 32%| 62 28%| 67 32% 2 33%
No Diff 65 15% 4 14%| 18 21%| 27 13%| 15 15%| 11 14%| 19 16% 8 11% 8 11%| 35 16%| 28 14% 2 33%
STRANGER
Very Likely 80 19% 4 14%| 11 13%| 44 21%| 20 20%| 13 16%| 25 21%| 18 25%| 14 19%| 40 18%| 39 19% 1 17%
Likely 156 36% 7 24%| 32 37%| 83 39%| 34 33%| 28 35%| 41 35%| 30 42%| 28 38%| 82 37%| 73 35% 1 17%
Unlikley 52 12% 2 7%| 11 13%| 21 10%| 18 18% 7 9%| 11 9% 5 7%| 14 19%| 22 10%| 29 14% 1 17%
Very Unlikely 79 18%| 12 41%| 15 17%| 36 17%| 15 15%| 21 26%| 22 19%| 11 15% 9 12%| 40 18%| 38 18% 1 17%
No Diff 65 15% 4 14%| 18 21%| 27 13%| 15 15%, 11 14%| 19 16% 8 11% 8 11%| 35 16%| 28 14% 2 33%
CHAMBER
Likely 199 46%| 16 55%| 37 43%|101 48%| 45 44%| 43 54%| 56 47%| 33 46%| 31 42%|101 46%| 95 46% 3 50%
Unlikely 187 43%| 11 38%| 37 43%| 93 44%| 45 44%| 32 40%| 52 44%| 35 49%| 30 41%| 91 42%| 94 45% 2 33%
No Diff 46 11% 2 7%| 13 15%| 17 8%| 12 12% 5 6% 10 8% 4 6% 12 16%| 27 12%| 18 9% 1 17%
CHAMBER
Very Likely 35 8% 3 10% 3 3% 17 8%| 12 12% 4 5% 14 12% 6 8% 6 8% 18 8%| 16 8% 1 17%
Likely 164 38%| 13 45%| 34 39%| 84 40%| 33 32%| 39 49%| 42 36%| 27 38%| 25 34%| 83 38%| 79 38% 2 33%
Unlikley 95 22% 4 14%| 18 21%| 55 26%| 18 18%| 18 23%| 25 21%| 19 26%| 15 21%| 48 22%| 47 23% 0 0%
Very Unlikely 92 21% 7 24%| 19 22%| 38 18%| 27 26%| 14 18%| 27 23%| 16 22%| 15 21%| 43 20%| 47 23% 2 33%
No Diff 46 11% 2 7%| 13 15%| 17 8%| 12 12% 5 6% 10 8% 4 6% 12 16%| 27 12%| 18 9% 1 17%
LABOR
Likely 221 51%| 14 48%| 44 51%|113 54%| 49 48%| 49 61%| 68 58%| 36 50%| 36 49%|112 51%|107 52% 2 33%
Unlikely 114 26%| 10 34%| 22 25%| 57 27%| 25 25%| 14 18%| 29 25%| 24 33%| 16 22%| 49 22%| 63 30% 2 33%
No Diff 97 22% 5 17%| 21 24%| 41 19%| 28 27%| 17 21%| 21 18%| 12 17%| 21 29%| 58 26%| 37 18% 2 33%
LABOR
Very Likely 38 9% 1 3% 10 11%, 13 6%| 13 13% 8 10%,| 13 11% 6 8% 6 8% 19 9% 18 9% 1 17%
Likely 183 42%| 13 45%| 34 39%|100 47%| 36 35%| 41 51%| 55 47%| 30 42%| 30 41%| 93 42%| 89 43% 1 17%
Unlikley 60 14% 2 T7%| 12 14%| 36 17%| 10 10% 8 10%| 14 12%| 17 24% 7 10%| 26 12%| 34 16% 0 0%
Very Unlikely 54 13% 8 28%| 10 11%| 21 10%| 15 15% 6 8%| 15 13% 7 10% 9 12%| 23 11%| 29 14% 2 33%
No Diff 97 22% 5 17%| 21 24%| 41 19%| 28 27%| 17 21%| 21 18%| 12 17%| 21 29%| 58 26%| 37 18% 2 33%
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ISSUES

Q13 Q14 gQ5 Q16 TOTAL COUNCIL DIST ATTN TO CITY GOVT
(N=) D-1 D-2 D-3 D-4 D-5 D-6 D-7 Close Some Little

TOTAL
(N=) 432 100, 57 100, 49 100| 81 100| 53 100, 60 100| 74 100| 58 100| 82 100|299 100| 51 100
REGION HOMELESS

AUTHORITY
Confident 172 40%| 20 35%| 16 33%| 29 36%| 24 45%| 24 40%| 29 39%| 30 52%| 28 34%|123 41%| 21 41%
Not 242 56%| 35 61%| 31 63%| 44 54%| 28 53%| 34 57%| 45 61%| 25 43%| 48 59%| 166 56%| 28 55%
No Op 18 4% 2 4% 2 4% 8 10% 1 2% 2 3% 0 0% 3 5% 6 7%| 10 3% 2 4%
REGION HOMELESS

AUTHORITY
Very 9 2% 2 4% O 0% O 0% O 0% 1 2% O 0% 6 10% 3 4% 6 2% 0 0%
Confident 163 38%| 18 32%| 16 33%| 29 36%| 24 45%| 23 38%| 29 39%| 24 41%| 25 30%|117 39%| 21 41%
Not Very 151 35%| 22 39%| 18 37%| 27 33%| 21 40%| 22 37%| 28 38%| 13 22%| 21 26%|116 39%| 14 27%
Not at All 91 21%| 13 23%| 13 27%| 17 21% 7 13%| 12 20%| 17 23%| 12 21%| 27 33%| 50 17%| 14 27%
No Op 18 4% 2 4% 2 4% 8 10% 1 2% 2 3% 0 0% 3 5% 6 7%| 10 3% 2 4%
LARGE BUSINESS TAX
Favor 242 56%| 33 58%| 33 67%| 50 62%| 25 47%| 38 63%| 28 38%| 35 60%| 37 45%|176 59%| 29 57%
Oppose 174 40%| 23 40%| 15 31%| 26 32%| 24 45%| 21 35%| 45 61%| 20 34%| 42 51%|114 38%| 18 35%
Undec 16 4% 1 2% 1 2% 5 6% 4 8% 1 2% 1 1% 3 5% 3 4% 9 3% 4 8%
LARGE BUSINESS TAX
Def Favor 134 31%| 18 32%| 16 33%| 28 35%| 13 25%| 23 38%| 19 26%| 17 29%| 23 28%| 96 32%| 15 29%
Prob Fav 108 25%| 15 26%| 17 35%| 22 27%| 12 23%| 15 25% 9 12%| 18 31%| 14 17%| 80 27%| 14 27%
Prob Opp 68 16%| 11 19% 9 18% 8 10% 9 17% 5 8%| 18 24% 8 14%| 10 12%| 51 17% 7 14%
Def Opp 106 25%| 12 21% 6 12%| 18 22%| 15 28%| 16 27%| 27 36%| 12 21%| 32 39%| 63 21%| 11 22%
Undec 16 4% 1 2% 1 2% 5 6% 4 8% 1 2% 1 1% 3 5% 3 4% 9 3% 4 8%
BAN NATURAL GAS
Favor 213 49%| 24 42%| 19 39%| 45 56%| 23 43%| 33 55%| 39 53%| 30 52%| 28 34%|162 54%| 23 45%
Oppose 172 40%| 28 49%| 24 49%| 27 33%| 19 36%| 21 35%| 30 41%| 23 40%| 45 55%|103 34%| 24 47%
Undec 47 11% 5 9% 6 12% 9 11%| 11 21% 6 10% 5 7% 5 9% 9 11%| 34 11% 4 8%
RIDESHARE TAX
Favor 262 61%| 33 58%| 26 53%| 50 62%| 27 51%| 33 55%| 53 72%| 40 69%| 52 63%|181 61%| 29 57%
Oppose 130 30%| 17 30%| 19 39%| 20 25%| 17 32%| 23 38%| 17 23%| 17 29%| 25 30%| 87 29%| 18 35%
Undec 40 9% 7 12% 4 8%| 11 14% 9 17% 4 7% 4 5% 1 2% 5 6% 31 10% 4 8%
FEEL SAFE
Very Safe 178 41%| 18 32%| 16 33%| 30 37%| 34 64%| 24 40%| 33 45%| 23 40%| 30 37%|129 43%| 19 37%
Mostly 224 52%| 35 61%| 28 57%| 39 48%| 18 34%| 34 57%| 37 50%| 33 57%| 45 55%|149 50%| 30 59%
Mostly Not 22 5% 2 4% 5 10% 9 11% 1 2% 0 0% 3 4% 2 3% 4 5% 16 5% 2 4%
Very Unsafe 6 1% 1 2% 0 0% 2 2% 0 0% 2 3% 1 1% 0 0% 3 4% 3 1% 0 0%
NA 2 0% 1 2% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1% 0 0%
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ISSUES

Q13 Q14 Q5 Q16 TOTAL RENTER/OWNER TIME IN SEATTLE AGE
(N=) Rent |Buying Oown 0-5 yrs| 6-10 11-20 |21+ yrs| 18-35 36-50 | 51-64 65+
yrs yrs

TOTAL
(N=) 432 100|128 100|117 100|183 100| 16 100, 69 100|100 100|245 100| 73 100|126 100|130 100| 99 100
REGION HOMELESS

AUTHORITY
Confident 172 40%| 59 46%| 36 31%| 74 40%| 8 50%| 28 41%| 43 43%| 93 38%| 30 41%| 57 45%| 42 32%| 42 42%
Not 242 56%| 64 50%| 77 66%|101 55%| 8 50%| 38 55%| 52 52%|143 58%| 40 55%| 62 49%| 85 65%| 53 54%
No Op 18 4%| 5 4% 4 3% 8 4% O 0% 3 4% 5 5% 9 4% 3 4% 7 6% 3 2% 4 4%
REGION HOMELESS

AUTHORITY
Very 9 2% 3 2% 2 2% 4 2% O 0% 4 6% 3 3% 2 1% 0 0% 4 3% 5 4% 0 0%
Confident 163 38%| 56 44%| 34 29%| 70 38%| 8 50%| 24 35%| 40 40%| 91 37%| 30 41%| 53 42%| 37 28%| 42 42%
Not Very 151 35%| 42 33%| 52 44%| 57 31%| 7 44%| 28 41%| 31 31%| 84 34%| 28 38%| 39 31%| 57 44%| 26 26%
Not at All 91 21%| 22 17%| 25 21%| 44 24%| 1 6%| 10 14%| 21 21%| 59 24%| 12 16%| 23 18%| 28 22%| 27 27%
No Op 18 4%| 5 4% 4 3% 8 4% O 0% 3 4% 5 5% 9 4% 3 4% 7 6% 3 2% 4 4%
LARGE BUSINESS TAX
Favor 242 56%| 86 67%| 70 60%| 84 46%| 11 69%| 42 61%| 71 71%|118 48%| 52 71%| 76 60%| 65 50%| 48 48%
Oppose 174 40%| 41 32%| 41 35%| 91 50%| 4 25%| 26 38%| 27 27%|116 47%| 21 29%| 46 37%| 61 47%| 44 44%
Undec 16 4% 1 1% 6 5% 8 4% 1 6% 1 1% 2 2% 11 4% O 0% 4 3% 4 3% 7 7%
LARGE BUSINESS TAX
Def Favor 134 31%| 45 35%| 43 37%| 44 24%| 5 31%| 18 26%| 40 40%| 71 29%| 26 36%| 41 33%| 39 30%| 27 27%
Prob Fav 108 25%| 41 32%| 27 23%| 40 22%| 6 38%| 24 35%| 31 31%| 47 19%| 26 36%| 35 28%| 26 20%| 21 21%
Prob Opp 68 16%| 19 15%| 18 15%| 31 17%| 3 19%| 12 17%| 16 16%| 36 15%| 10 14%| 19 15%| 27 21%| 11 11%
Def Opp 106 25%| 22 17%| 23 20%| 60 33%| 1 6% 14 20%| 11 11%| 80 33%| 11 15%| 27 21%| 34 26%| 33 33%
Undec 16 4% 1 1% 6 5% 8 4% 1 6% 1 1% 2 2% 11 4% 0 0% 4 3% 4 3% 7 7%
BAN NATURAL GAS
Favor 213 49%| 72 56%| 63 54%| 78 43%| 13 81%| 36 52%| 61 61%|102 42%| 40 55%| 67 53%| 64 49%| 41 41%
Oppose 172 40%| 46 36%| 40 34%| 85 46%| 2 13%| 23 33%| 31 31%|116 47%| 25 34%| 47 37%| 54 42%| 44 44%
Undec 47 11%| 10 8%| 14 12%| 20 11%| 1 6% 10 14%| 8 8% 27 11% 8 11%| 12 10% 12 9% 14 14%
RIDESHARE TAX
Favor 262 61%| 80 63%| 83 71%| 97 53%| 12 75%| 48 70%| 70 70%|131 53%| 49 67%| 83 66%| 81 62%| 46 46%
Oppose 130 30%| 43 34%| 20 17%| 66 36%| 4 25%| 19 28%| 23 23%| 84 34%| 20 27%| 34 27%| 35 27%| 40 40%
Undec 40 9%| 5 4%| 14 12%| 20 11%| O O%| 2 3% 7 7% 30 12% 4 5% 9 7% 14 11% 13 13%
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ISSUES

Q13 Q14 gQ5 Q16 TOTAL EDUCATION INCOME GENDER
(N=) |Hi Sch | Some Coll Grad <$50k |$50 - |$100 - | $150+ | Male |Female | Non-B
Coll Grad Sch 100k 150

TOTAL
(N=) 432 100| 29 100, 87 100|211 100|102 100, 80 100|118 100| 72 100| 73 100|219 100|207 100 6 100
REGION HOMELESS

AUTHORITY
Confident 172 40%| 10 34%| 33 38%| 84 40%| 44 43%| 40 50%| 46 39%| 23 32%| 30 41%| 92 42%| 78 38% 2 33%
Not 242 56%| 19 66%| 47 54%|119 56%| 55 54%| 38 48%| 67 57%| 47 65%| 39 53%|113 52%|125 60% 4 67%
No Op 18 4% 0 0% 7 8% 8 4% 3 3% 2 3% 5 4% 2 3% 4 5% 14 6% 4 2% 0 0%
REGION HOMELESS

AUTHORITY
Very 9 2% 1 3% 2 2% 5 2% 1 1% 2 3% 3 3% 2 3% 0 0% 3 1% 6 3% 0 0%
Confident 163 38% 9 31%| 31 36%| 79 37%| 43 42%| 38 48%| 43 36%| 21 29%| 30 41%| 89 41%| 72 35% 2 33%
Not Very 151 35%| 11 38%| 30 34%| 79 37%| 31 30%| 25 31%| 40 34%| 32 44%| 23 32%| 70 32%| 80 39% 1 17%
Not at All 91 21% 8 28%| 17 20%| 40 19%| 24 24%| 13 16%| 27 23%| 15 21%| 16 22%| 43 20%| 45 22% 3 50%
No Op 18 4% 0 0% 7 8% 8 4% 3 3% 2 3% 5 4% 2 3% 4 5% 14 6% 4 2% 0 0%
LARGE BUSINESS TAX
Favor 242 56%| 17 59%| 46 53%|120 57%| 58 57%| 45 56%| 69 58%| 47 65%| 38 52%|123 56%|115 56% 4 67%
Oppose 174 40%| 11 38%| 35 40%| 84 40%| 43 42%| 33 41%| 46 39%| 22 31%| 35 48%| 89 41%| 83 40% 2 33%
Undec 16 4% 1 3% 6 7% 7 3% 1 1% 2 3% 3 3% 3 4% 0 0% 7 3% 9 4% 0 0%
LARGE BUSINESS TAX
Def Favor 134 31% 7 24%| 23 26%| 67 32%| 36 35%| 29 36%| 39 33%| 29 40%| 21 29%| 71 32%| 60 29% 3 50%
Prob Fav 108 25%| 10 34%| 23 26%| 53 25%| 22 22%| 16 20%| 30 25%| 18 25%| 17 23%| 52 24%| 55 27% 1 17%
Prob Opp 68 16% 3 10%| 12 14%| 37 18%| 16 16%| 11 14%| 18 15%| 10 14%, 16 22%| 28 13%| 40 19% 0 0%
Def Opp 106 25% 8 28%| 23 26%| 47 22%| 27 26%| 22 28%| 28 24%| 12 17%| 19 26%| 61 28%, 43 21% 2 33%
Undec 16 4% 1 3% 6 7% 7 3% 1 1% 2 3% 3 3% 3 4% 0 0% 7 3% 9 4% 0 0%
BAN NATURAL GAS
Favor 213 49%| 11 38%| 37 43%|125 59%| 40 39%| 40 50%| 67 57%| 40 56%| 31 42%|109 50%|101 49% 3 50%
Oppose 172 40%| 15 52%| 41 47%| 69 33%| 45 44%| 34 43%| 40 34%| 23 32%| 34 47%| 81 37%| 89 43% 2 33%
Undec 47 11% 3 10% 9 10%| 17 8%| 17 17% 6 8% 11 9% 9 13% 8 11%| 29 13%| 17 8% 1 17%
RIDESHARE TAX
Favor 262 61%| 18 62%| 46 53%|141 67%| 56 55%| 45 56%| 79 67%| 42 58%| 44 60%|134 61%|125 60% 3 50%
Oppose 130 30%| 10 34%| 34 39%| 53 25%| 33 32%| 27 34%| 29 25%| 26 36%| 22 30%| 61 28%| 67 32% 2 33%
Undec 40 9% 1 3% 7 8%| 17 8%| 13 13% 8 10%| 10 8% 4 6% 7 10%| 24 11%| 15 7% 1 17%
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APPROVAL BY MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Q10 TOTAL MOST IMPORTANT

(N=) Homeles|Police Bike Parks | Trees |Transpo|Density| Other |No Opin

s Dept Lanes rt
TOTAL
(N=) 432 100|228 100, 45 100, 2 100, 2 100, 5 100| 40 100, 74 100| 32 100, 4 100
HOMELESSNESS
Approve 130 30%| 66 29%| 16 36%| 1 50%| O O0%| 1 20%| 12 30%| 21 28%| 11 34%| 2 50%
Disaprv 275 64%|153 67%| 26 58%| O 0%| 2 100| 3 60%| 28 70%| 46 62%| 16 50%| 1 25%
No Opin 27 6% 9 4%| 3 7%| 1 50% O 0% 1 20%| O O0%| 7 9%| 5 16%| 1 25%
POLICE REFORMS
Approve 223 52%|128 56%| 21 47%| 1 50%| O 0%| 4 80%| 18 45%| 34 46%| 14 44%| 3 75%
Disaprv 147 34%| 77 34%| 18 40%| 1 50%| O O%| 1 20%| 14 35%| 24 32%| 12 38%| O 0%
No Opin 62 14%| 23 10%| 6 13%| O O0%| 2 100, O O0%| 8 20%| 16 22%| 6 19%| 1 25%
BIKE LANES
Approve 206 48%|116 51%| 15 33%| 1 50%| 1 50%| 2 40%| 17 43%| 37 50%| 14 44%| 3 75%
Disaprv 189 44%| 95 42%| 23 51%| 1 50%| 1 50%| 3 60%| 22 55%| 30 41%| 13 41%| 1 25%
No Opin 37 9%| 17 7%| 7 16%| O 0% O 0% O O0%| 1 3%| 7 9%| 5 16%| O 0%
PARKS
Approve 258 60%|145 64%| 25 56%| 1 50%| 1 50%| 2 40%| 24 60%| 44 59%| 13 41%| 3 75%
Disaprv 113 26%| 52 23%| 11 24%| 1 50%| 1 50%| 2 40%| 12 30%| 17 23%| 16 50%| 1 25%
No Opin 61 14%| 31 14%| 9 20%| O O%| O O0%| 1 20%| 4 10%| 13 18%| 3 9%| O 0%
CITY TREES
Approve 261 60%|143 63%| 26 58%| 1 50%| 1 50%| 4 80%| 26 65%| 40 54%| 17 53%| 3 75%
Disaprv 96 22%| 43 19%| 10 22%| 1 50%| O O0%| 1 20%| 8 20%| 24 32%| 8 25%| 1 25%
No Opin 75 17%| 42 18%| 9 20%| O O0%| 1 50%| O O0%| 6 15%| 10 14%| 7 22%| O 0%
TRANSPORT
Approve 229 53%|130 57%| 24 53%| 2 100| 1 50%| 2 40%| 13 33%| 41 55%| 13 41%| 3 75%
Disaprv 174 40%| 84 37%| 18 40%| O O%| 1 50%| 2 40%| 26 65%| 28 38%| 14 44%| 1 25%
No Opin 29 7%| 14 6% 3 7% O 0% O 0% 1 20% 1 3% 5 7%| 5 16%| O 0%
NEIGHB DENSITY
Approve 167 39%| 95 42%| 15 33%| O 0% O O0%| 1 20%| 16 40%| 26 35%| 10 31%| 4 100
Disaprv 221 51%|103 45%| 24 53%| 2 100| 1 50%| 2 40%| 24 60%| 46 62%| 19 59%| O 0%
No Opin 44 10%| 30 13%| 6 13%| O O%| 1 50% 2 40% O O% 2 3% 3 9% 0 O%
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CHANGE BY PERFORMANCE

Q10 TOTAL COUNCIL JOB PERF AGREE W POLICIES PERFORMANCE INDEX

(N=) Pos Neg No Op |APPROVE| MIX DISAP |ALL NEG| MOST |NEUTRAL| MOST |ALL POS

MOST MOST NEG POST
TOTAL
(N=) 432 100|116 100|296 100, 20 100|208 100, 66 100|158 100|133 100| 69 100| 11 100| 87 100|132 100
COUNCIL DIRECTION
Continue 84 19%| 58 50%| 23 8%| 3 15%| 68 33%| 9 14%| 7 4%| 1 1%| 3 4%| 2 18%| 21 24%| 57 43%
Change 289 67%| 34 29%|246 83%| 9 45%|108 52%| 43 65%|138 87%|128 96%| 57 83%| 6 55%| 47 54%| 51 39%
Undec 59 14%| 24 21%| 27 9%| 8 40%| 32 15%| 14 21%| 13 8%| 4 3%| 9 13%| 3 27%| 19 22%| 24 18%
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DEMOGRAPHICS

Q13 Q14 gQ5 Q16 TOTAL COUNCIL DIST ATTN TO CITY GOVT
(N=) D-1 D-2 D-3 D-4 D-5 D-6 D-7 Close Some Little
TOTAL
(N=) 432 100, 57 100, 49 100| 81 100| 53 100, 60 100| 74 100| 58 100| 82 100|299 100| 51 100
AGE
18-35 73 17% 9 16% 9 18%| 22 27% 3 6% 10 17% 9 12%| 11 19% 8 10%| 47 16%| 18 35%
36-50 126 29%| 17 30%| 16 33%| 24 30%| 15 28%| 11 18%| 22 30%| 21 36%| 15 18%| 96 32%| 15 29%
51-34 130 30%| 20 35%| 12 24%| 22 27%| 18 34%| 16 27%| 24 32%| 18 31%| 34 41%| 86 29%| 10 20%
65+ 99 23%| 11 19%| 11 22%| 12 15%| 16 30%| 23 38%| 18 24%| 8 14%| 22 27%| 69 23%| 8 16%
NA 4 1% 0 0% 1 2% 1 1% 1 2% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 3 4% 1 0% 0 0%
TIME IN SEATTLE
0-5 yrs 16 4% 3 5% 1 2% 4 5% 3 6% 1 2% 1 1% 3 5% 1 1%| 13 4%| 2 4%
6-10 yrs 69 16%| 13 23% 7 14%| 17 21% 4 8% 7 12%| 10 14%| 11 19%% 7 9%| 55 18% 7 14%
11-20 yrs 100 23%| 15 26%| 16 33%| 15 19%| 11 21%| 12 20%| 16 22%| 15 26%| 14 17%| 68 23%| 18 35%
21+ yrs 245 57%| 26 46%| 25 51%| 44 54%| 35 66%| 39 65%| 47 64%| 29 50%| 59 72%|162 54%| 24 47%
NA 2 0% O 0% O 0% 1 1% O 0% 1 2% O 0% O 0% 1 1% 1 0% O 0%
RENT OR OWN
Rent 128 30%| 14 25%| 14 29%| 33 41%| 13 25%| 18 30%| 17 23%| 19 33%| 16 20%| 93 31%| 19 37%
Buying 117 27%| 20 35%| 13 27%| 13 16%| 20 38%| 15 25%| 22 30%| 14 24%| 25 30%| 83 28%| 9 18%
Oown 183 42%| 22 39%| 21 43%| 34 42%| 19 36%| 27 45%| 35 47%| 25 43%| 40 49%|120 40%| 23 45%
NA 4 1% 1 2% 1 2% 1 1% 1 2% O 0% O 0% O 0% 1 1% 3 1% O 0%
EDUCATION
Hi School 29 % 3 5% 5 10% 7 9% 3 6% 4 7% 3 4% 4 7% 6 7%| 18 6% 5 10%
Some Coll 87 20%| 11 19%| 13 27%| 20 25%| 9 17%| 11 18%| 13 18%| 10 17%| 16 20%| 60 20%| 11 22%
College 211 49%| 30 53%| 20 41%| 33 41%| 23 43%| 34 57%| 39 53%| 32 55%| 37 45%|150 50%| 24 47%
Grad Sch 102 24%| 10 18%| 11 22%| 21 26%| 18 34%| 11 18%| 19 26%| 12 21%| 22 27%| 69 23%| 11 22%
NA 3 1% 3 5% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 2 1% 0 0%
INCOME
$50,000 80 19%| 11 19%| 16 33%| 17 21%| 6 11%| 14 23%| 12 16%| 4 7% | 13 16%| 58 19%| 9 18%
$50-99,000 118 27%| 15 26%| 12 24%| 27 33%| 14 26%| 16 27%| 16 22%| 18 31%| 18 22%| 86 29%| 14 27%
$100-150,000 72 17%| 12 21%| 9 18%| 10 12%| 12 23%| 10 17%| 12 16%| 7 12%| 11 13%| 53 18%| 8 16%
$150,000+ 73 17%| 10 18% 3 6% 14 17%| 10 19% 9 15%| 12 16%| 15 26%| 19 23%| 48 16% 6 12%
NA 89 21%| 9 16%| 9 18%| 13 16%| 11 21%| 11 18%| 22 30%| 14 24%| 21 26%| 54 18%| 14 27%
GENDER
Female 219 51%| 28 49%| 26 53%| 42 52%| 23 43%| 28 47%| 44 59%| 28 48%| 40 49%|155 52%| 24 47%
Male 207 48%| 29 51%| 22 45%| 37 46%| 30 57%| 31 52%| 30 41%| 28 48%| 40 49%|140 47%| 27 53%
Non Binary 6 1% 0 0% 1 2% 2 2% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 2 3% 2 2% 4 1% 0 0%
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DEMOGRAPHICS

Q13 Q14 Q5 Q16 TOTAL RENTER/OWNER TIME IN SEATTLE AGE
(N=) Rent |Buying Oown 0-5 yrs| 6-10 11-20 |21+ yrs| 18-35 36-50 | 51-64 65+
yrs yrs
TOTAL
(N=) 432 100|128 100|117 100|183 100| 16 100, 69 100|100 100|245 100| 73 100|126 100|130 100| 99 100
AGE
18-35 73 17%| 45 35%| 13 11%| 15 8%| 10 63%| 30 43%| 17 17%| 16 7%| 73 100| O 0% O O%| O 0%
36-50 126 29%| 35 27%| 46 39%| 44 24%| 2 13%| 28 41%| 56 56%| 40 16%| O 0%[126 100 O 0% O 0%
51-34 130 30%| 23 18%| 44 38%| 61 33%| 3 19%| 8 12%| 20 20%| 98 40%| O 0% O 0%[130 100 O 0%
65+ 99 23%| 25 20%| 13 11%| 61 33%| 1 6%| 3 4%| 7 7%| 88 36%| O 0% O 0% O 0% 99 100
NA 4 1% O 0% 1 1% 2 1% O 0% O 0% O 0% 3 1% O 0% O 0% O 0% O 0%
TIME IN SEATTLE
0-5 yrs 16 4% 11 9%| 1 1%| 4 2%| 16 100| O 0% O 0% O O0%| 10 14%| 2 2% 3 2% 1 1%
6-10 yrs 69 16%| 43 34%| 16 14%| 9 5% O O0%| 69 100 O O0%| O O0%| 30 41%| 28 22%| 8 6% 3 3%
11-20 yrs 100 23%| 26 20%| 40 34%| 34 19%| O 0% O 0%[100 100 O O0O%| 17 23%| 56 44%| 20 15%| 7 7%
21+ yrs 245 57%| 48 38%| 59 50%|136 74%| O 0% O 0% O 0%|245 100| 16 22%| 40 32%| 98 75%| 88 89%
NA 2 0% O 0% 1 1% O 0% O 0% O 0% O 0% O 0% O 0% O 0% 1 1% O 0%
RENT OR OWN
Rent 128 30%|128 100 O O%| O O%| 11 69%| 43 62%| 26 26%| 48 20%| 45 62%| 35 28%| 23 18%| 25 25%
Buying 117 27%| O 0%|117 100 O O0%| 1 6% 16 23%| 40 40%| 59 24%| 13 18%| 46 37%| 44 34%| 13 13%
Own 183 42%| O O%| O 0%|183 100| 4 25%| 9 13%| 34 34%|136 56%| 15 21%| 44 35%| 61 47%| 61 62%
NA 4 1% O O% O O% O 0% O 0% 1 1% O 0% 2 1% O 0% 1 1% 2 2% O 0%
EDUCATION
Hi School 29 7%| 17 13%| 4 3%| 8 4% 1 6% 2 3% 8 8%| 18 7%| 4 5%| 4 3%| 12 9%| 9 9%
Some Coll 87 20%| 39 30%| 14 12%| 33 18%| 5 31%| 19 28%| 13 13%| 49 20%| 21 29%| 22 17%| 15 12%| 27 27%
College 211 49%| 58 45%| 69 59%| 84 46%| 6 38%| 32 46%| 62 62%|110 45%| 35 48%| 70 56%| 70 54%| 35 35%
Grad Sch 102 24%| 13 10%| 29 25%| 58 32%| 4 25%| 15 22%| 17 17%| 66 27%| 13 18%| 29 23%| 33 25%| 26 26%
NA 3 1% 1 1% 1 1% O 0% O 0% 1 1% O 0% 2 1% O 0% 1 1% O 0% 2 2%
INCOME
$50,000 80 19%| 41 32%| 8 7%| 31 17%| 3 19%| 12 17%| 13 13%| 52 21%| 15 21%| 11 9%| 21 16%| 32 32%
$50-99,000 118 27%| 46 36%| 32 27%| 40 22%| 6 38%| 23 33%| 24 24%| 65 27%| 25 34%| 35 28%| 30 23%| 27 27%
$100-150,000 72 17%| 11 9%| 28 24%| 33 18%| 1 6%| 5 7%| 24 24%| 42 17%| 9 12%| 25 20%| 31 24%| 7 7%
$150, 000+ 73 17%| 7 5%| 27 23%| 39 21%| 2 13%| 11 16%| 18 18%| 42 17%| 7 10%| 30 24%| 26 20%| 10 10%
NA 89 21%| 23 18%| 22 19%| 40 22%| 4 25%| 18 26%| 21 21%| 44 18%| 17 23%| 25 20%| 22 17%| 23 23%
GENDER
Female 219 51%| 67 52%| 51 44%| 97 53%| 7 44%| 42 61%| 45 45%|124 51%| 35 48%| 65 52%| 54 42%| 63 64%
Male 207 48%| 59 46%| 66 56%| 82 45%| 8 50%| 27 39%| 54 54%|117 48%| 35 48%| 60 48%| 75 58%| 35 35%
Non Binary 6 1% 2 2% 0 0% 4 2% 1 6% O 0% 1 1% 4 2% 3 4% 1 1% 1 1% 1 1%
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DEMOGRAPHICS

Q13 Q14 qQ5 Q16 TOTAL EDUCATION INCOME GENDER
(N=) Hi Sch | Some Coll Grad <$50k |$50 - [$100 - | $150+ NA Male |Female | Non-B
Coll Grad Sch 100k 150
TOTAL
(N=) 432 100, 29 100, 87 100|211 100|102 100| 80 100|118 100| 72 100| 73 100| 89 100|219 100|207 100| 6 100
AGE
18-35 73 17% 4 14%| 21 24%| 35 17%| 13 13%| 15 19%| 25 21% 9 13% 7 10%| 17 19%| 35 16%| 35 17% 3 50%
36-50 126 29%| 4 14%| 22 25%| 70 33%| 29 28%| 11 14%| 35 30%| 25 35%| 30 41%| 25 28%| 65 30%| 60 29%| 1 17%
51-34 130 30%| 12 41%| 15 17%| 70 33%| 33 32%| 21 26%| 30 25%| 31 43%| 26 36%| 22 25%| 54 25%| 75 36% 1 17%
65+ 99 23% 9 31%| 27 31%| 35 17%| 26 25%| 32 40%| 27 23% 7 10%| 10 14%| 23 26%| 63 29%| 35 17% 1 17%
NA 4 1% 0 0% 2 2% 1 0% 1 1% 1 1% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 2 2% 2 1% 2 1% 0 0%
TIME IN SEATTLE
0-5 yrs 16 4% 1 3% 5 6% 6 3% 4 4% 3 4% 6 5% 1 1% 2 3% 4 4% 7 3% 8 4% 1 17%
6-10 yrs 69 16% 2 T%| 19 22%| 32 15%| 15 15%| 12 15%| 23 19% 5 7%| 11 15%| 18 20%| 42 19%| 27 13% 0 0%
11-20 yrs 100 23% 8 28%| 13 15%| 62 29%| 17 17%| 13 16%| 24 20%| 24 33%| 18 25%| 21 24%| 45 21%| 54 26% 1 17%
21+ yrs 245 57%| 18 62%| 49 56%|110 52%| 66 65%| 52 65%| 65 55%| 42 58%| 42 58%| 44 49%|124 57%|117 57% 4 67%
NA 2 0% O 0% 1 1% 1 0% O 0% O 0% O 0% O 0% O 0% 2 2% 1 0% 1 0% O 0%
RENT OR OWN
Rent 128 30%| 17 59%| 39 45%, 58 27%| 13 13%| 41 51%| 46 39%| 11 15% 7 10%| 23 26%| 67 31%| 59 29% 2 33%
Buying 117 27%| 4 14%| 14 16%| 69 33%| 29 28%| 8 10%| 32 27%| 28 39%| 27 37%| 22 25%| 51 23%| 66 32%| O 0%
Oown 183 42% 8 28%| 33 38%| 84 40%| 58 57%| 31 39%| 40 34%| 33 46%| 39 53%| 40 45%| 97 44%, 82 40% 4 67%
NA 4 1% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 2 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 4 4% 4 2% 0 0% 0 0%
EDUCATION
Hi School 29 7%| 29 100 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 14 18% 5 4% 2 3% 2 3% 6 7%| 18 8%| 11 5% 0 0%
Some Coll 87 20% 0 0%, 87 100 0 0% 0O O0%| 33 41%| 24 20%| 10 14% 7 10%| 13 15%| 42 19%| 43 21% 2 33%
College 211 49% 0 0% 0 0%|211 100 0 0% 22 28%| 70 59%| 43 60%| 27 37%| 49 55%|107 49% 102 49% 2 33%
Grad Sch 102 24% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%|102 100| 10 13%| 19 16%| 17 24%| 37 51%| 19 21%| 49 22%| 51 25% 2 33%
NA 3 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 2% 3 1% 0 0% 0 0%
INCOME
$50,000 80 19%| 14 48%| 33 38%| 22 10%| 10 10%| 80 100, O O0O%| O O%| O O0%| O O0%| 51 23%| 28 14%| 1 17%
$50-99,000 118 27% 5 17%| 24 28%| 70 33%| 19 19% 0 0%118 100 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 68 31%| 49 24% 1 17%
$100-150,000 72 17% 2 7%| 10 11%| 43 20%| 17 17% 0 0% 0 0% 72 100 0 0% 0 0% 22 10%| 49 24% 1 17%
$150,000+ 73 17% 2 7% 7 8%| 27 13%| 37 36% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 73 100 0 0% 28 13%| 43 21% 2 33%
NA 89 21%| 6 21%| 13 15%| 49 23%| 19 19%| O 0% O O0%| O O0%| O O0%| 89 100| 50 23%| 38 18%| 1 17%
GENDER
Female 219 51%| 18 62%| 42 48%|107 51%| 49 48%| 51 64%| 68 58%| 22 31%| 28 38%| 50 56%|219 100 0 0% 0 0%
Male 207 48%| 11 38%| 43 49%|102 48%| 51 50%| 28 35%| 49 42%| 49 68%| 43 59%| 38 43% 0 0%|207 100 0 0%
Non Binary 6 1% 0 0% 2 2% 2 1% 2 2% 1 1% 1 1% 1 1% 2 3% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 6 100
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